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The research gauged the opinions among Canadians on the job
done by governments in Canada on meeting climate change
targets, ensuring energy affordability and security, and balancing
Canada’s economic, environmental and energy objectives.
Canadians were also asked about their views on the best time to
address climate, the level of agreement on climate action in
Canada, Canada’s credibility on the international stage when it
comes to environmental policies, and where Canada should be

g on meeting its climate change targets compared to other major
e economies.

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell-lines) hybrid
telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18

years of age or older, between May 26 and 30, 2022 as part of
an omnibus survey.

The research was commissioned by the University of Ottawa’s
Positive Energy Collaborative and was conducted by Nanos
Research.




Key Findings - Energy

AWARENESS OF ‘NET ZERO’ TARGET = AGREEMENT THAT CANADA SHOULD AGREEMENT WITH EXPANDING AGREEMENT WITH CANADA'’S EXPORTS
MEET CLIMATE COMMITMENTS CANADA'’S OIL & GAS EXPORTS COMBATTING GLOBAL CLIMATE CHANGE

Three in five Canadians agree (31%) About six in ten Canadians agree (33%) About two in three Canadians agree (35%)

About three in four Canadians have

heard about Canada’s ‘net zero’ climate

or somewhat agree (31%) that or somewhat agree (25%) that Canada or somewhat agree (32%) that exports
change target. Those who have heard gree (31%) gree (25%) gree (32%) P
. , Canada should meet its climate should expand oil and gas exports to from Canada’s oil and gas sector can
of Canada’s ‘net zero’ target most often
. , , commitments, even if it means help the world have more secure and  contribute to combatting global climate
think the term ‘net zero’ means not
- ) ener rices increasing which is reliable energy supplies, while onein  change if our exports displace ener
emitting more carbon than is collected gy p 8 gy supp g P P gy
. . consistent with the previous waves in three disagree (19%) or somewhat sources in other countries that are more
or balancing out the impact (54%). P gree (19%)
February 2022 and September 2019. disagree (15%). Residents from the damaging to the climate. This is consistent

Those who have not heard about the

, , Prairies (52%) and men (42%) are most with the previous wave in 2019. Residents
net zero’ target most often report they

. . . . o o
are unsure what the term means (27%), likely to agree with this. of the Prairies (54%) and B.C. (40%) are

followed by reducing or eliminating most likely to agree with this.

carbon emissions (24%). ENERGY @ NANOS




Key Findings — Climate Change

TIMING TO BE AMBITIOUS IN
ADDRESSING CLIMATE CHANGE

About one in two Canadians think it is
the best time (score of 7-10) (51%) for
Canada to be ambitious in addressing
climate change even if there are costs
to the economy, a marginal decrease
from the previous wave in February
2022 (54%). Residents of Quebec are
most likely to rate now as the best
time for Canada to be ambitious

(61%).

MEETING CLIMATE TARGETS COMPARED COMPARISON TO OTHER MAIJOR

TO OTHER MAJOR ECONOMIES ECONOMIES BY VOTE PREFERENCE
Canadians are over three times more Canadians who usually vote NDP (60%)
likely to say Canada should aim to be or LPC (53%) are most likely to prefer

ahead (41%) rather than behind (12%) Canada aiming to be ahead of other
other major economies when it comes major economies when it comes to

to meeting climate targets. About fourin meeting climate targets, while those

ten say Canada should aim to be at who usually vote CPC are most likely to
about the same place as other major say Canada should aim to be at about
economies (43%). Younger Canadians the same place (54%).

are more likely to say Canada should be
ahead (46%) than those aged 55 plus
(36%).

LEVEL OF AGREEMENT ON CLIMATE
ACTION IN CANADA

Canadians are twice as likely to think
there is low agreement (score of 0-3)
(30%) on climate action in Canada
than high agreement (score of 7-10)
(15%). There has been a noticeable
decline in those who think there is
high agreement on climate action in
Canada since the previous wave in

2021 (15%; down from 22% in 2021).

ENERGY (7)) NANOS




Key Findings —Job Done by Government

JOB DONE PROVIDING POLICY
ENVIRONMENT FOR ENERGY INVESTMENTS

About four in ten Canadians think
governments in Canada do a very poor (19%)
or poor job (20%) at providing a clear,
predictable and competitive policy and
regulatory environment for investors building
energy infrastructure to help Canada meet its
climate change targets, followed by three in
ten who think they do an average job (31%).
Residents from the Prairies (31%) and B.C.
(26%) are more likely to say they are doing a

very poor job than those from Quebec (11%).

JOB DONE COLLABORATING
TO BALANCE OBIJECTIVES

Over one in two Canadians think
governments in Canada do a very poor (23%)
or poor job (32%) of collaborating with each
other to balance Canada’s economic,
environmental and energy objectives,
followed by about three in ten who think
they do an average job (30%). Residents
from the Prairies are three times more likely
to think they do a very poor job (39%) than
those from Quebec (13%).

JOB DONE ENSURING ENERGY IS
AFFORDABLE

About one in two Canadians think
governments in Canada do a very
poor (24%) or poor job (27%) of
ensuring energy is affordable as
Canada works to meet its climate
change targets and are over four
times more likely to think
governments in Canada do a poor job
rather than a good job (six per cent).
About one in three think they do an

average job (32%).

CREDIBILITY ON THE
INTERNATIONAL STAGE

Canadians are three times more
likely to say that Canada has less
(19%) or somewhat less credibility
(25%) on the international stage as
other countries when it comes to
environmental policies on climate
change than more (two per cent) or
somewhat more (11%). Four in ten
think Canada currently has about the
same credibility as other countries

(39%).

ENERGY (7)) NANOS




Awareness of Canada’s ‘net
zero’ target

Net Score

+52.4

W Heard m Not heard

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.

Have you heard or not heard about Canada’s ‘net zero’ climate change

target?
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=216) (n=332) (n=206) (n=150)
84.1% 53.0% 80.8% 87.0% 84.7%
Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
- (n=528) (n=473) (n=268) (n=392) (n=341)
81.7% 70.9% 69.4% 75.4% 81.7%
UsuaII_II\D/Cvotes UsuaéII\)/(\:/otes Usual\lllél\:otes Left-leaning Right-leaning
(n=327) (n=220) (n=146) (n=248) (n=196)
80.7% 81.1% 70.0% 76.1% 83.2%

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001,

accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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Thoughts on ‘net zero’ meaning

Canadians who have heard of
Canada’s ‘net zero’ target most
often think the term ‘net zero’
means not emitting more carbon
than is collected or balancing
out the impact (54%). Those
who have not heard about the
‘net zero’ target most often
report they are unsure what the
term means (27%), followed by
reducing or eliminating carbon
emissions (24%).

TOP RESPONSES

What do you think the term ‘net zero’ means? [OPEN]

Heard of Not heard of
All Canada’s ‘net Canada’s ‘net
(n=861) zero’ zero’
(n=689) (n=172)
Not emitting more carbon than is 47 8% 54.0% 23 3%
collected/balanced out the impact =0 e =70
Reducing/eliminating carbon/emissions 20.2% 19.2% 24.1%
Stopping/not increas.ing climate 6.1% 5 8% 7 1%
change/global warming
Not increasing emissions any further 3.3% 3.3% 3.1%
Government money grab/political scam 2.8% 3.3% 0.8%
Other 4.3% 4.3% 4.6%
Unsure 8.9% 4.3% 27.2%

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30, 2022, n=861, accurate

3.4 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

ENERGY (7)) NANOS




Job done by governments in Canada at
providing policy/regulatory environment
for investors building energy infrastructure

Net Score

-31.1

m Very good Good Average

Poor H Very poor Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001,

accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

Very poor/ Poor

Average

Do governments in Canada do a very good, good, average, poor or very
poor job at providing a clear, predictable and competitive policy and
regulatory environment for investors building energy infrastructure to help
Canada meet its climate change targets?

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=216) (n=332) (n=206) (n=150)
32.2% 30.1% 39.8% 50.6% 43.2%
Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
(n=528) (n=473) (n=268) (n=392) (n=341)
46.4% 32.9% 38.7% 40.8% 38.8%
Usuall-ll\a/cvotes Usuaélgcvotes Usual\lllé;/otes Left-leaning Right-leaning
(n=327) (n=220) (n=146) (n=248) (n=16)
25.1% 57.5% 31.8% 32.5% 56.0%
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=216) (n=332) (n=206) (n=150)
38.5% 40.3% 27.5% 22.6% 29.8%
Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
(n=528) (n=473) (n=268) (n=392) (n=341)
31.3% 30.0% 29.8% 27.9% 33.7%
UsuaILII\D/Cvotes Usua(l:lzcvotes Usual\lllé;/otes Left-leaning Right-leaning
(n=327) (n=220) (n=146) (n=248) (n=196)
35.8% 22.5% 34.0% 28.6% 26.5%

ENERGY (7)) NANOS




Reasons for impression of job done by
governments in Canada at providing
policy/regulatory environment for
investors building energy infrastructure

Canadians who say governments in Canada do
a very poor or poor job at providing a clear,
predictable and competitive policy and
regulatory environment for investors building
energy infrastructure to help Canada meet its
climate change targets most often cite
governments being mostly all talk, but not
enough action (14%), followed by the job
done differs between provinces where some
provinces are worse than others (12%).
Overall, Canadians most often say the reason
for their impression is that they don’t know
enough about what is being done or there is
not enough transparency for the public to
know (15%).

TOP RESPONSES

Why do you have that opinion? [OPEN]

Very Very
good/ poor/
All good Average poor Unsure
(n=769) (n=68) (n=231) (n=338) (n=132)
| don’t know enough about
this/ not enough transparency 14.6% 3.2% 8.7% 5.1% 54.0%
for the public to know
It differs between provinces/
some provinces are worse than 10.8% 13.6% 11.5% 12.3% 4.6%
others
Mostly talk, not enough action 10.3% 5.7% 10.5% 13.9% 3.5%
They could do more/do better 6.3% 6.7% 15.5% 1.9% 0.9%
| don’t see anything being
done/l don't see anything 5.2% 1.3% 5.1% 8.0% 0.6%
positive
Other 6.8% 6.1% 8.5% 6.6% 4.9%
Unsure 4.1% - 1.1% 0.9% 19.4%

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30, 2022, n=769, accurate

3.6 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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.'Ob done by governments in Canada at Do governments in Canada do a very good, good, average, poor or very

poor job of ensuring energy is affordable as Canada works to meet its

ensuring energy is affordable as Canada climate change targets?
works to meet its climate change targets

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=216) (n=332) (n=206) (n=150)
62.1% 38.4% 49.9% 61.7% 51.3%
Net Score
§ Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
_43 2 : (n=528) (n=473) (n=268) (n=392) (n=341)
* o
2
s 56.3% 44.7% 52.6% 50.6% 48.6%
>
Usually votes Usually votes Usually votes Left-leaning Right-leaning
LPC CPC NDP (n=248) (n=196)
(n=327) (n=220) (n=146)
H Very good Good Average 33.2% 79.8% 40.0% 37.2% 72.6%
Poor H Very poor Unsure
*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.
Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001, E N E RGY @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




Reasons for impression of job done by

governments in Canada at ensuring energy
is affordable as Canada works to meet its

climate change targets

When asked the reason for
their impression of the job
done by governments in
Canada at ensuring energy is
affordable as Canada works to
meet its climate change
targets, Canadians who rate
the performance as very poor
or poor most often
mentioned energy, green
alternatives and/or gas prices
are high (55%).

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30, 2022, n=778, accurate
3.6 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

TOP RESPONSES

Why do you have that opinion? [OPEN]

Very good/ Very poor/
All good Average poor Unsure
(n=778) (n=56) (n=220) (n=440) (n=62)
E It ti
nergy/green alternatives/gas 44.7%  353%  37.9%  55.0% 10.7%
prices are high
There has been no real o 11.2% i 12.1% 12.4% 9.0%
action/government has no say in it
Ezr;(l)rcwot:\tz is not effective/drives 8.1% 6.4% 5 3% 11.2% ]
Not enough investment in 7.2% 3.3% 6.3% 8.9% 2.3%
local/green alternatives
They are on the right path/they
are putting effort, but more can be 7.1% 17.0% 16.7% 0.9% 6.8%
done
Varies by province/need
standardized policies for all 3.7% 10.0% 5.6% 1.3% 7.8%
provinces
Other 3.7% 1.8% 4.4% 3.6% 3.8%
Unsure 7.0% 1.7% 4.4% 1.1% 55.4%

ENERGY (7)) NANOS




On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 is no agreement at all and 10 is complete
agreement, how much agreement do you think there is on climate action

Views on level of agreement on ent
° ° ° in Cana ar
climate action in Canada

Mean
May-22 4.4
The proportion of Canadians who
think there is high agreement (score
of 7-10) on climate action in Canada
has decreased noticeably since the
previous wave in November 2021
(15%; down from 22% in 2021). Nov-21 47

M High agreement (7-10) Mediocre agreement (4-6)

W Low agreement (0-3) Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.

*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
ENERGY (7)) NANOS

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001,
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




Views on level of agreement on
climate action in Canada

Mean

4.4

M High agreement (7-10) Mediocre agreement (4-6)

B Low agreement (0-3) Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Mean

On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 is no agreement at all and 10 is complete
agreement, how much agreement do you think there is on climate action

in Canada?
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=216) (n=332) (n=206) (n=150)
4.8 4.5 4.5 3.8 4.5
Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
(n=528) (n=473) (n=268) (n=392) (n=341)
4.3 4.5 4.4 4.2 4.5
Usually votes Usually votes Usually votes . . .
Left-leaning Right-leaning
Lpe cpe NDP (n=248) (n=196)
(n=327) (n=220) (n=146)
5.1 3.5 4.4 4.6 3.8

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001,

accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

ENERGY (7)) NANOS
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On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 is no agreement at all and 10 is complete

Views on IEVEI Of agreement on agreemgng, how much agreement do you think there is on climate action
. . . in Canadar-
climate action in Canada

259 Low agreement (0-3)
0 .
23% Mediocre (4-6)
High agreement (7-10)
20% -
15% - .
13% 12%
(1]
11%
14%
10%
(1)
8% 2% 8%
5% -
3%, 3%
0% 1 I |
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001, EN E RGY @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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Reasons for views on level of

agreement on climate action in Canada

TOP RESPONSES

Why do you have that opinion? [OPEN]

Total Low agreement (0-3) | Mediocre agreement (4-6) | High agreement (7-10) Unsure
2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021

(n=721) (n=880) (n=327) (n=242) (n=151) (n=399) (n=207) (n=198) (n=36) (n=41)
Political polarization/ federal and
provincial governments do not 32.7% 14.4% 39.4% 18.5% 34.5% 17.0% 24.9% 5.8% 10.4% 4.2%
agree/ poor governance
Some people don’t believe in
climate change/cimate change 17.0%  151% | 18.7%  16.1% | 18.1% 18.1% 15.4% 7.6% 5.8%  15.3%

eniers/lack of agreement and

information on the science
All talk and little/no action 8.9% 10.5% 10.6% 15.9% 12.7% 9.6% 5.0% 6.0% - 7.5
There will never be complete
agreement/ there is a polarization 7.6% 3.1% 7.0% 2.6% 7.7% 4.9% 9.7% 0.7% - -
of opinions
Most/more Canadians care about
and support climate action [NEW] 7.1% ) 2.2% ) 1.8% ) 19.7% ) 1.6% )
Action is being taken/more
consciousness on this matter/more 3 g0, g g9 2.1% 1.6% 2.8% 4.2% 7.6% 27.9% . -
support for various initiatives (i.e.
carbon tax)
Sased on my experience/whatIVe 4 7o 4.0% | 09%  1.5% 1.2% 2.8% 38%  10.5% : :
read/what I've heard
There are other priorities (i.e. 12%  143% | 0.2% 14.0% 3.5% 17.3% 0.9% 10.3% 1.4% 7.9%
economic, social, personal greed)
Unsure 4.2% 4.6% 0.7% 0.8% 2.9% 2.4% 0.5% 1.8% 60.9% 58.6%

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=721, accurate
3.7 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

ENERGY (7)) NANOS




Job done by governments in Canada at
collaborating to balance Canada’s economic,
environmental and energy objectives

Net Score

-49.9

Good
W Very poor

m Very good Average

Poor Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001,

accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

Very poor/ Poor

Do federal and provincial governments in Canada do a very good, good,
average, poor or very poor job of collaborating with each other to balance
Canada’s economic, environmental and energy objectives?

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=216) (n=332) (n=206) (n=150)
47.7% 38.2% 58.7% 73.0% 55.9%
Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
(n=528) (n=473) (n=268) (n=392) (n=341)
59.3% 51.7% 49.8% 58.3% 56.9%
Usuall-lglcvotes Usuaél;/(\:/otes Usua'\lllé;/otes Left‘_lizging Right:lle;ging
(n=327) (n=220) (n=146) (n=248) (n=16)
46.9% 73.5% 51.2% 53.7% 64.9%

ENERGY (7)) NANOS




Reasons for impression of job done by

governments in Canada at collaborating to
balance Canada’s economic, environmental

and energy objectives

When asked the reason for their
impression of the job done by
governments in Canada at
collaborating to balance Canada’s
economic, environmental and
energy objectives, they most often
mentioned the federal and
provincial governments do not
agree on certain things and/or do
not work together (25%), followed
by provinces do not agree with
each other and there are different
interests in each province (18%).

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30, 2022, n=681, accurate
3.8 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

TOP RESPONSES

Why do you have that opinion? [OPEN]

Very good/ Very poor/
All good Average poor Unsure

(n=681) (n=36) (n=183) (n=420) (n=42)
The federal government and
provincial governments do not 24.8% 8.2% 20.6% 30.3% 5.1%
agree on certain things and/or do
not work together
Provinces do not agree with each
other/there are different interests 18.1% 6.4% 20.3% 19.4% 5.6%
in each province
There is no consensus/not united 7 6% ] 9.9% 7 9% ]
on goals and targets
We have to do more/not enough is 4.4% 6.4% 9.0% 5 5% ]
done
Collaboration is good overall 4.3% 33.4% 6.7% 0.8% 2.0%
Other 6.6% 7.9% 8.3% 5.8% 6.7%
Unsure 4.7% 2.5% 1.2% 0.4% 65.5%

ENERGY (7)) NANOS




Good time for Canada to be ambitious
in addressing climate change

As you know many Canadians are concerned about both [ROTATE] climate
change and the economy. On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means this is
absolutely the worst time and 10 is absolutely the best time, how good a
time is it for Canada to be ambitious in addressing climate change even if
there are costs to the economy?

Mean
Feb-22 6.2
There has been a marginal decrease in the

Aue21 number of Canadians who think it is the best time

Ug- 6.9 (score of 7-10) for Canada to be ambitious in

addressing climate change even if there are costs
Feb-21 - 5.8 to the economy (51%) compared to the previous
wave in February 2022 (54%).

NOV-20 6'0
M Best time (7-10) = Middle range scores (4-6) ® Worst time (0-3) = Unsure
*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001, EN E RGY @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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Good time for Canada to be ambitious
in addressing climate change

M Best time (7-10)
B Worst time (0-3)

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Middle range scores (4-6)

Unsure

Mean

As you know many Canadians are concerned about both [ROTATE] climate
change and the economy. On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means this is
absolutely the worst time and 10 is absolutely the best time, how good a
time is it for Canada to be ambitious in addressing climate change even if
there are costs to the economy?

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=216) (n=332) (n=206) (n=150)
5.6 6.7 6.1 4.3 5.9
Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
(n=528) (n=473) (n=268) (n=392) (n=341)
5.5 6.2 6.1 5.8 5.8

Usually votes Usually votes Usually votes . . .
Left-leaning Right-leaning
Lpe cpe NDP (n=248) (n=196)
(n=327) (n=220) (n=146)
7.3 2.7 7.4 7.9 34

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001,
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

ENERGY (7)) NANOS
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As you know many Canadians are concerned about both [ROTATE] climate

D|Str|bUt|0n Of FESPOHSES on tlmellness Of change and the economy. On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means this is
- . H absolutely the worst time and 10 is absolutely the best time, how good a
Canada to be ambltlous addreSSIng CIlmate time is it for Canada to be ambitious in addressing climate change even if
cha nge over time there are costs to the economy?
40% -
36%
35% -
Best time (7-10)
200 Middle range scores (4-6)
25% - 24% 4%
20% - 9%
o159 15%
15% | 15415£y 0
11 I 11% 11% 10% 12%10%12%
9% 11% | 10% 1%
10% - 9% | go 9% 9% 2o 8%
"%6% 6% co 0 7% ol% 6% 6%
4%, 4%4% 3% 4% 5% 3% % o) 9 o 6%

o | o, o, %4% 3% o, % 1 o, 9
” apearting] S NP & s
0% -

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Unsure
® Nov-20 Feb-21 Aug-21 W Feb-22 May-22

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001, EN E RGY @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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Do you agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or disagree that

LeVEI Of agreement that Ca nada ShOUId Canada should meet its climate commitments, even if it means energy

meet its climate commitments

prices increasing?

Net score
F : . . .
e;g;;ry +28.3 Consistent with the previous waves in
February 2022 and September 2019,
about three in five Canadians agree or
Sepztggber 23% ¢ +18.5 somewhat agree that that Canada should
meet its climate commitments, even if it
means energy prices increasing.
March
(1)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
H Agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree B Disagree Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

, 2022, n=1001, ENERGY @ NANOS




22

Level of agreement that Canada should
meet its climate commitments

Do you agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or disagree that
Canada should meet its climate commitments, even if it means energy
prices increasing?

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=216) (n=332) (n=206) (n=150)
o 55.2% 73.2% 63.8% 45.5% 59.1%
o
)
Net score © Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
_;:; (n=528) (n=473) (n=268) (n=392) (n=341)
+26.0 2
o
2 57.6% 65.1% 57.6% 60.8% 64.7%
()
()
oo
& Usually votes Usually votes Usually votes Left-leaning Right-leaning
LPC CPC NDP (n=248) (n=196)
(n=327) (n=220) (n=146) - -
[ ] Agree Somewhat agree 80.6% 23.9% 73.2% 86.3% 34.3%
Somewhat disagree W Disagree
Unsure
*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.
Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001, EN E RGY @ NANOS

accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




Trust in advancing responsible
dialogue about the economy, energy
and the environment

Who would you trust most to advance a responsible dialogue about the
economy, the energy sector and the environment [RANDOMIZE]

Although the top trusted groups to
advance a responsible dialogue about
the economy, the energy sector and the
environment remain universities and the
federal government, trust has declined
noticeably from the previous wave in
2015. Uncertainty of who Canadians
would trust most has almost doubled
since 2015 (20% compared to 12% in
2015).

iyl 10% 18% 23% 16% ¥4
2015 bz 23% 33% 17%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
B Your provincial government B The federal government Universities

B Energy companies

Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001,
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

Environmental Groups

100%

B Indigenous Groups

ENERGY (7)) NANOS

23



Trust in advancing responsible dialogue
about the economy, energy and the
environment

5% |

23%

B Your provincial government M The federal government

Universities B Energy companies
Environmental Groups B Indigenous Groups
Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001,

accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

Who would you trust most to advance a responsible dialogue about the
economy, the energy sector and the environment [RANDOMIZE]

Canadians are most likely to say they trust
universities most to advance a responsible
dialogue about the economy, the energy sector
and the environment (23%), followed by the
federal government (18%) and environmental
groups (16%). One in five are unsure who they
would trust most. Prairie residents are more
likely to trust their provincial government (23%)
compared to those from other regions.

ENERGY (7)) NANOS
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Trust in advancing responsible dialogue

about the economy, energy and the
environment by demographics

Who would you trust most to advance a responsible dialogue about the
economy, the energy sector and the environment [RANDOMIZE]

Usually  Usually  Usually Left Right
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus votes votes votes | © - | |g. i
(n=97)  (n=216)  (n=332)  (n=206) (n=150)  (n=528)  (n=473) (n=268) (n=392) (n=341)  LPC CPC  NDP efg'z‘”sg efrl"gnég
(n=327) (n=220) (n=146) ("=248) (n=196)
Universities 23.1% 24.1% 21.9% 22.6% 23.4% 23.7% 22.0% 31.4% 20.7% 18.6% 25.5% 15.4% 25.5% 29.7% 13.8%
The federal (o) (o) 0, (o) (o) (o) (o) (o) (o) o) (o) (o) o) o) o)
government 18.5% 13.8% 23.1% 13.1% 14.4% 19.7% 15.7% 13.7% 16.7% 21.3% 32.7% 7.9% 10.8% 17.0% 14.1%
Envi |
g:g’;rssnme”ta 11.7% 22.9% 192% 7.6% 113% 11.9% 20.7% 18.4% 14.0% 17.0% 17.4% 4.1% 30.6% 29.9% 5.2%
\g(z\‘j;:’nr;‘g:tc'a' 54%  143% 3.1% 23.1% 9.9% 123% 87% 87% 10.3% 11.8% 2.7% 22.7% 3.0% 3.4% 18.8%
Energy
companies 5.5% 2.1% 5.6% 11.6% 14.0% 8.5% 5.5% 6.6% 9.2% 5.4% 24% 18.6% 3.5% 0.5% 19.0%
Indigenous
groups 5.8% 3.8% 5.7% 5.2% 6.6% 2.9% 7.6% 7.1% 6.3% 3.2% 5.1% 2.8% 10.1% 9.7% 2.6%
Unsure 30.0% 18.8% 21.5% 16.8% 20.4% 21.0% 19.8% 14.0% 22.9% 22.8% 14.2% 28.4% 16.5% 9.8% 26.5%

*Weighted to the true population proportion.

*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001,
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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Do you think Canada currently has more, somewhat more, about the

CFEdibi“tV on international Stage When it same, somewhat less, or less credibility on the international stage as other
comes to environmental policies countries when it comes to environmental policies on climate change?
compared to other countries

Net score

-31.1 Canadians are nine times more likely to
think that Canada has less credibility
(18%) than more (two per cent) on the
international stage as other countries
when it comes to environmental policies
on climate change. The proportion of
Canadians who think Canada has less or
somewhat less credibility has increased
by 11 points since the previous wave in
2019.

2022

2019 pa/

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B More Somewhat more About the same Somewhat less M Less Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001, EN E RGY @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




Credibility on international stage when it
comes to environmental policies
compared to other countries

]

Net score

-31.1

H More Somewhat more About the same

Somewhat less M Less Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.

Less/ Somewhat less

Do you think Canada currently has more, somewhat more, about the
same, somewhat less, or less credibility on the international stage as other
countries when it comes to environmental policies on climate change?

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=216) (n=332) (n=206) (n=150)
36.1% 45.3% 41.8% 46.2% 45.0%
Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
(n=528) (n=473) (n=268) (n=392) (n=341)
46.0% 41.0% 36.3% 46.8% 45.5%
Usually votes Usually votes Usually votes . . .
LPC CPC NDP Left-_lzir;mg nght_-lle:gmg
(n=327) (n=220) (n=146) (n=248) (n=196)
32.3% 55.3% 39.8% 39.3% 56.7%

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001,

accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

ENERGY (7)) NANOS
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Level of agreement that Canada should
expand oil and gas exports to help the
world have more secure energy supplies

Net score

+24.0

M Agree Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree W Disagree
Unsure
*Weighted to the true population proportion.

*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001,

accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

Do you agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or disagree that
Canada should expand oil and gas exports to help the world have more
secure and reliable energy supplies?

About three in five Canadians agree or
somewhat agree that Canada should expand
oil and gas exports to help the world have
more secure and reliable energy supplies.
About one in three disagree or somewhat
disagree with this. Residents of the Prairies
(52%) and men (42%) are most likely to agree
with this.

ENERGY (7)) NANOS




Do you agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or disagree that
Canada should expand oil and gas exports to help the world have more
secure and reliable energy supplies?

Level of agreement that Canada should expand oil
and gas exports to help the world have more
secure energy supplies by demographics

Agree/Somewhat agree

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=216) (n=332) (n=206) (n=150)
61.6% 42.4% 56.5% 74.4% 60.8%
Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
(n=528) (n=473) (n=268) (n=392) (n=341)
64.4% 50.8% 49.9% 58.9% 61.4%
Usually votes LPC Usually votes CPC Usually votes NDP Left-leaning Right-leaning
(n=327) (n=220) (n=146) (n=248) (n=196)
50.4% 88.6% 36.8% 31.4% 81.9%
Disagree/Somewhat disagree
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=216) (n=332) (n=206) (n=150)
34.3% 47.1% 32.6% 18.1% 32.7%
Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
(n=528) (n=473) (n=268) (n=392) (n=341)
29.8% 36.9% 39.6% 31.6% 30.7%
Usually votes LPC Usually votes CPC Usually votes NDP Left-leaning Right-leaning
(n=327) (n=220) (n=146) (n=248) (n=196)
39.4% 7.6% 55.5% 56.7% 14.3%

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001,
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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Canada’s position compared to other
major economies when it comes to
meeting climate targets

Net score

+28.8

B Ahead

H Behind

At about the same place Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.

Ahead

At about the same place

Do you think Canada should aim to be ahead, at about the same place or
be behind other major economies when it comes to meeting climate

targets?
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=216) (n=332) (n=206) (n=150)
39.9% 45.1% 42.0% 31.5% 43.3%
Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
(n=528) (n=473) (n=268) (n=392) (n=341)
37.4% 44.1% 45.9% 42.4% 35.9%
UsuaILII\D/Cvotes Usuaélg(\:/otes Usua|\|llél\)/otes Left'_lez’zr;ing Right_—lle;ging
(n=327) (n=220) (n=146) (n=248) (n=196)
53.4% 11.5% 59.8% 67.2% 17.4%
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=216) (n=332) (n=206) (n=150)
45.5% 45.5% 44.2% 40.7% 38.2%
Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
(n=528) (n=473) (n=268) (n=392) (n=341)
42.0% 44.3% 35.6% 39.5% 51.7%
Usuall_lgcvotes Usuaélzcvotes Usual\lll\lgr\)/otes LEft-_I;Z;ing Right_—lle;ging
(n=327) (n=220) (n=146) (n=248) (n=196)
43.4% 53.7% 31.5% 27.1% 42.0%

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001,

accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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Agreement that Canada’s oil and gas
sector can contribute to combatting
global climate change

Do you agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or disagree that
exports from Canada’s oil and gas sector can contribute to combatting
global climate change if our exports displace energy sources in other
countries that are more damaging to the climate?

Net score

2022 11% 10% [12% +45.6

2019 11% 11% '11% +43.6

2018 9% 8% 8% +56.8
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

W Agree 1 Somewhat agree W Somewhat disagree W Disagree [ Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

, 2022, n=1001,

4

Consistent with the previous wave in
2019, about two in three Canadians
agree or somewhat agree that exports
from Canada’s oil and gas sector can
contribute to combatting global climate
change if our exports displace energy
sources in other countries that are more

damaging to the climate.

ENERGY (7)) NANOS
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Agreement that Canada’s oil and gas
sector can contribute to combatting global
climate change

Do you agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or disagree that
exports from Canada’s oil and gas sector can contribute to combatting
global climate change if our exports displace energy sources in other
countries that are more damaging to the climate?

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=216) (n=332) (n=206) (n=150)
o 64.1% 53.5% 67.5% 78.2% 74.0%
)
)
Net score @ Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
_;:; (n=528) (n=473) (n=268) (n=392) (n=341)
+45.6 2
o
2 72.1% 61.8% 58.5% 68.6% 71.2%
()
()
oo
& Usually votes Usually votes Usually votes Left-leaning Right-leaning
LPC CPC NDP (n=248) (n=196)
(n=327) (n=220) (n=146) - -
[ | Agree Somewhat agree 72.2% 82.8% 51.5% 56.4% 80.4%
Somewhat disagree W Disagree
Unsure
*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.
Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001, EN E RGY @ NANOS

accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for

Federal party usually supported [RANDOMIZE]

M Liberal Party of Canada

B Conservative Party of Canada
New Democratic Party of Canada
Bloc Quebecois

M Green Party of Canada

M People’s Party of Canada

B | don’t have a party | regularly vote for

M Other
Unsure
*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001, E N E RGY @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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Political views scale

30% - Left (0-3)
° Centre (4-6)
Right (7-10)
25% - 24%
20%
15% 14%14%
10%
10% 20 8% 8%
5% 4% 5% 4%
2% 2%
O% I I I I I I I
Q N % o) ™ \2) © A ® ) ,\/0 0@
&

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, May 26t to 30t, 2022, n=1001,

accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political
views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and
10 means right?

34

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=216) (n=332) (n=206) (n=150)

. 4.7 4.8 4.6 5.1 5.1
§ Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
(n=528) (n=473) (n=268) (n=392) (n=341)

5.2 4.4 4.4 5.1 4.8
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Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell-
lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of
1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between
May 26t to 30th, 2022 as part of an omnibus survey.
Participants were randomly recruited by telephone
using live agents and administered a survey online.
The results were statistically checked and weighted
by age and gender using the latest Census
information and the sample is geographically
stratified to be representative of Canada.

Individuals were randomly called using random digit
dialing with a maximum of five call backs.

The margin of error for a random survey of 1,001
Canadians is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of
20.

The research was commissioned by Positive Energy
at the University of Ottawa and was conducted by
Nanos Research.

Note: Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.




Element

Description

Element

Description

Research sponsor

Population and Final Sample
Size

Source of Sample
Type of Sample

Margin of Error

Mode of Survey

Sampling Method Base

Demographics (Captured)

Fieldwork/Validation

Number of Calls

Time of Calls

Field Dates

Language of Survey

Standards

Positive Energy at the University of Ottawa

1,001 Randomly selected individuals.

Nanos Hybrid Probability Panel
Probability

+3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

RDD dual frame (land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone and online
omnibus survey

The sample included both land- and cell-lines RDD (Random Digit
Dialed) across Canada.

Atlantic Canada, Quebec, Ontario, Prairies, British Columbia; Men and
Women; 18 years and older.
Six digit postal code was used to validate geography.

Individuals were recruited using live interviews with live supervision to
validate work, the research questions were administered online

Maximum of five call backs to those recruited.

Individuals recruited were called between 12-5:30 pm and 6:30-9:30pm
local time for the respondent.

May 26t to 30t, 2022

The survey was conducted in both English and French.

Nanos Research is a member of the Canadian Research Insights Council
(CRIC) and confirms that this research fully complies with all CRIC
Standards including the CRIC Public Opinion Research Standards and
Disclosure Requirements.
https://canadianresearchinsightscouncil.ca/standards/

Weighting of Data

Screening

Excluded
Demographics

Stratification

Estimated Response
Rate

Question Order

Question Content

Question Wording

Research/Data
Collection Supplier

Contact

The results were weighted by age and gender using the latest Census
information (2016) and the sample is geographically stratified to ensure a
distribution across all regions of Canada. See tables for full weighting disclosure

Screening ensured potential respondents did not work in the market research
industry, in the advertising industry, in the media or a political party prior to
administering the survey to ensure the integrity of the data.

Individuals younger than 18 years old; individuals without land or cell lines, and
individuals without internet access could not participate.

By age and gender using the latest Census information (2016) and the sample is
geographically stratified to be representative of Canada. Smaller areas such as
Atlantic Canada were marginally oversampled to allow for a minimum regional
sample.

Eleven percent, consistent with industry norms.

Question order in the preceding report reflects the order in which they
appeared in the original questionnaire.

Topics on the omnibus ahead of the survey content included: views on political
issues, views on economic issues, views on Canada’s relationship with the
British Monarchy, Chinese telecom companies, the Liberal-NDP agreement,
inflation, standard of living, and missing and murdered Indigenous women and
girls.

The questions in the preceding report are written exactly as they were asked to
individuals.

Nanos Research

Contact Nanos Research for more information or with any concerns or
questions.

http://www.nanos.co

Telephone:(613) 234-4666 ext. 237

Email: info@nanosresearch.com.

410N 1VIINHO3Il
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http://www.nanos.co/

nanos dimap analytika

(WnaNos  dimap

NANOS RUTHERFORD McKAY & Co.

As one of North America’s premier market and public opinion research firms, we put
strategic intelligence into the hands of decision makers. The majority of our work is for
private sector and public facing organizations and ranges from market studies, managing
reputation through to leveraging data intelligence. Nanos Research offers a vertically
integrated full service quantitative and qualitative research practice to attain the highest
standards and the greatest control over the research process. www.nanos.co

This international joint venture between dimap and Nanos brings together top research
and data experts from North American and Europe to deliver exceptional data intelligence
to clients. The team offers data intelligence services ranging from demographic and
sentiment microtargeting; consumer sentiment identification and decision conversion;
and, data analytics and profiling for consumer persuasion. www.nanosdimap.com

NRM is an affiliate of Nanos Research and Rutherford McKay Associates. Our service
offerings are based on decades of professional experience and extensive research and
include public acceptance and engagement, communications audits, and narrative
development. www.nrmpublicaffairs.com
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(1) NANOS

2022-2136 - Positive Energy — National Survey — STAT SHEET

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario  Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Have you Total Unwgt 1001 97 216 332 206 150 528 473 268 392 341
heard or not heard N
about Canada’s net wegt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 489 511 273 341 386
::rrgeg'mate change  \oard % 76.2 84.1 53.0 80.8 87.0 847 817 709 694 754 817
Not heard % 23.8 15.9 47.0 19.2 13.0 15.3 18.3 29.1 30.6 24.6 18.3
Region Gender Age
Canada British 18to  35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - What Total Unwgt 861 87 175 278 187 134 454 407 209 337 315
do you think the N
term ‘net zero’ wgtN 862 60 189 326 167 119 420 441 214 292 356
2
means? [OPEN] No impact on % 1.2 0.0 1.5 1.8 1.2 0.0 0.4 2.0 1.8 1.0 1.1
environment
Not emitting more % 47.8 47.0 329 51.1 50.9 58.4 49.5 46.1 58.5 48.9 40.5
carbon than is
collected/balanced
out the impact
Stopping/not % 6.1 10.7 5.9 6.0 6.5 3.8 3.7 8.3 5.0 36 8.7
increasing climate
change/global
warming
Not enough/not % 1.9 0.0 3.2 1.5 0.9 3.1 2.6 11 1.5 15 2.4
effective/bare
minimum
Negative impact on % 1.7 1.0 1.1 1.5 2.7 23 2.1 13 0.5 2.5 1.8
the
economy/Canadians
Reducing/eliminating % 13 13 13 1.1 1.2 1.5 1.1 14 0.4 1.0 2.0
dependence on fossil
fuels
Government money % 2.8 5.1 2.5 1.7 35 4.5 5.1 0.7 1.7 4.0 2.5
grab/political scam
Reducing/eliminating % 20.2 12.8 22.6 219 21.7 13.3 19.8 20.5 19.2 22.0 19.3
carbon/emissions
Not increasing % 33 5.4 3.8 2.7 24 4.0 4.5 2.1 1.3 2.1 5.4
emissions any
further
It means nothing to % 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.3 2.3 0.2 0.8 0.3 0.3 0.8
me
Other % 43 6.0 6.3 4.0 48 07 5.2 35 38 45 45
Unsure % 8.9 10.8 19.0 6.4 3.9 6.0 5.6 12.1 5.9 8.5 11.1

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

WWW.nanos.co
Page 1
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(1) NANOS

2022-2136 - Positive Energy — National Survey — STAT SHEET

Have you heard or not heard about Canada’s ‘net zero’ climate change

Question - What do you think the term
‘net zero’ means? [OPEN]

Total

No impact on environment

Not emitting more carbon than is
collected/balanced out the impact

Stopping/not increasing climate
change/global warming

Not enough/not effective/bare minimum

Negative impact on the
economy/Canadians

Reducing/eliminating dependence on
fossil fuels

Government money grab/political scam
Reducing/eliminating carbon/emissions
Not increasing emissions any further

It means nothing to me

Other

Unsure

target?
Canada 2022-05 Heard Not heard
Unwgt N 861 689 172
Wgt N 862 687 174
% 1.2 0.9 2.3
% 47.8 54.0 233
% 6.1 5.8 7.1
% 1.9 1.8 2.0
% 1.7 1.7 2.0
% 1.3 1.2 1.5
% 2.8 33 0.8
% 20.2 19.2 24.1
% 33 33 3.1
% 0.5 0.1 2.0
% 43 43 4.6
% 8.9 4.3 27.2

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2022-2136 - Positive Energy — National Survey — STAT SHEET

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario  Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Do Total Unwgt 1001 97 216 332 206 150 528 473 268 392 341
governments in N
Canada do a very Wgt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 489 511 273 341 386
good, good, average, -\ oo % 14 0.0 15 11 28 13 18 11 16 17 11
poor or very poor job
at providing a clear, Good % 7.0 8.4 4.7 8.1 7.1 6.5 7.9 6.1 7.1 6.1 7.6
predictable and Average % 30.6 385 40.3 27.5 22.6 29.8 313 30.0 29.8 27.9 33.7
competitive policy Poor % 20.2 14.4 19.4 226 20.1 177 217 18.7 17.3 197 226
and regulatory
. Very poor % 19.3 17.9 10.7 17.2 30.5 25.5 24.6 14.2 214 211 16.2
environment for
investors building Unsure % 215 20.8 233 23.5 16.9 19.1 12.7 29.9 22.8 235 18.8
energy infrastructure
to help Canada meet
its climate change
targets?
Region Gender Age
Canada British 18to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Why do Total Unwgt 769 77 175 237 168 112 422 347 179 289 301
you have that N
opinion? [OPEN] Wgt N 773 53 189 280 150 100 392 381 185 250 338
They could do % 6.3 5.9 8.3 6.7 4.2 4.4 5.9 6.6 10.5 4.8 5.0
more/do better
I don’t know % 14.6 16.2 18.8 14.2 9.2 15.2 8.1 21.3 15.0 14.5 14.5
enough about this/
not enough
transparency for
public to know
Mostly talk, not % 10.3 9.1 12.8 9.6 9.3 10.0 9.4 11.3 9.0 7.9 12.9
enough action
Governments in % 3.2 2.6 3.2 4.4 2.2 1.8 3.7 2.8 3.4 1.6 4.4
Canada are slow/
they are followers,
not leaders
Based on what I've % 3.0 3.9 4.5 1.5 19 5.8 3.9 21 1.7 3.2 3.6
read/seen
It differs between % 10.8 8.0 4.0 13.7 16.2 9.1 10.6 11.1 9.4 10.2 12.1
provinces/ some
provinces are
worse than others
Continued % 4.4 2.8 6.4 43 1.6 6.4 46 43 3.8 5.7 3.9
investments or
focus in oil and
gas/natural
resource extraction
They are taking % 3.8 10.2 2.2 35 4.6 2.9 3.5 4.0 2.6 4.0 4.2
action/doing
something/moving
in the right
direction
Government % 49 27 37 37 8.5 6.6 6.4 34 5.9 5.2 4.2
continues to create
regulatory red tape
We are better than % 1.6 2.6 0.0 1.0 4.4 1.9 1.8 1.5 0.9 1.2 2.4

other countries/

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Region Gender Age
Canada British 18to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus

other countries
need to take action

Too many % 2.7 2.0 3.1 23 4.0 1.8 2.5 3.0 1.8 2.4 3.6
exemptions for big

polluters/ need

more rules in place

to shift burden

from taxpayers to

large corporations

Economyis moreof % 1.2 11 1.0 1.6 0.4 1.7 1.7 0.7 0.3 1.9 1.2
a priority for the

governments than

the environment/

environment took a

back seat during

pandemic

Alotofstopandgo % 5.0 1.5 7.5 4.9 3.2 5.4 6.1 3.9 5.9 6.3 3.6
on actions or

promises/confusion

about priorities

They have been % 0.7 34 0.5 11 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.8 0.4 1.0 0.8
consistent in their

messaging

They are not doing % 0.8 11 1.1 0.0 1.1 1.7 1.1 0.5 0.6 1.3 0.5
a good job

managing the
economy and
environmental
goals/ taking
advantage of
opportunities for
economic gain
based on
environmental
change

I don’t see anything % 5.2 4.9 3.9 5.6 43 8.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.4 4.7
being done/I don't

see anything

positive

Climate change is a % 2.0 11 0.5 15 5.9 0.8 2.8 1.2 1.0 4.1 1.0
scam/ you can't

change the

climate/ | don't

agree with the

climate targets

They are not help % 2.8 6.3 1.9 2.7 33 1.8 33 2.2 3.0 3.7 1.9
us individuals/we

are seeing the

impacts

Emissions have % 1.2 0.0 1.9 15 0.0 1.7 1.7 0.7 1.3 1.1 1.2
gone up/climate

change isn't

improving

Other % 6.8 5.3 6.7 7.9 5.7 6.6 8.4 53 6.4 6.4 7.5
They do a poor job % 2.7 3.8 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.7 3.5 1.9 2.2 2.5 3.1
in general/ | do not

have confidence in

governments to

achieve anything

The carbon tax is % 0.7 0.0 0.5 0.0 2.7 0.0 0.8 0.5 0.8 1.0 0.3
not enough

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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Region Gender Age
Canada British 18to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Itis very % 0.9 1.6 0.5 0.9 1.0 0.8 1.7 0.0 0.8 1.0 0.8
complicated/ not a
straightforward
issue
Unsure % 4.1 3.8 4.5 4.8 3.6 2.6 2.8 5.5 7.6 3.6 2.7
Do governments in Canada do a very good, good, average, poor or very poor job at providing a clear,
predictable and competitive policy and regulatory environment for investors building energy
infrastructure to help Canada meet its climate change targets?
Canada 2022-05 Very good/good Average Poor/very poor Unsure
Question - Why do you have Total Unwgt N 769 68 231 338 132
that opinion? [OPEN] Wgt N 773 66 236 335 136
They could do more/do better % 6.3 6.7 15.5 1.9 0.9
| don’t know enough about % 14.6 3.2 8.7 5.1 54.0
this/ not enough transparency
for public to know
Mostly talk, not enough action % 10.3 5.7 10.5 13.9 35
Governments in Canada are % 3.2 2.0 5.1 2.8 1.6
slow/ they are followers, not
leaders
Based on what I've read/seen % 3.0 11.4 4.1 1.8 0.0
It differs between provinces/ % 10.8 13.6 115 12.3 4.6
some provinces are worse than
others
Continued investments or % 4.4 0.0 4.9 6.8 0.0
focus in oil and gas/natural
resource extraction
They are taking action/doing % 3.8 30.6 2.6 0.3 1.2
something/moving in the right
direction
Government continues to % 4.9 19 2.9 8.7 0.6
create regulatory red tape
We are better than other % 1.6 3.7 13 2.2 0.0
countries/ other countries
need to take action
Too many exemptions for big % 2.7 0.0 3.6 3.5 0.8
polluters/ need more rules in
place to shift burden from
taxpayers to large corporations
Economy is more of a priority % 1.2 13 1.2 1.7 0.0
for the governments than the
environment/ environment
took a back seat during
pandemic
A lot of stop and go on actions % 5.0 2.9 4.2 7.2 2.1
or promises/confusion about
priorities
They have been consistent in % 0.7 4.9 11 0.0 0.0
their messaging
They are not doing a good job % 0.8 0.0 1.2 1.0 0.0

managing the economy and
environmental goals/ taking
advantage of opportunities for
economic gain based on
environmental change

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Do governments in Canada do a very good, good, average, poor or very poor job at providing a clear,

predictable and competitive policy and regulatory environment for investors building energy
infrastructure to help Canada meet its climate change targets?

Canada 2022-05 Very good/good Average Poor/very poor Unsure
| don’t see anything being % 5.2 13 5.1 8.0 0.6
done/l don't see anything
positive
Climate change is a scam/ you % 2.0 0.0 0.8 34 1.7
can't change the climate/ |
don't agree with the climate
targets
They are not help us % 2.8 2.1 2.8 3.6 1.0
individuals/we are seeing the
impacts
Emissions have gone % 1.2 0.0 1.5 1.7 0.0
up/climate change isn't
improving
Other % 6.8 6.1 8.5 6.6 4.9
They do a poor job in general/ | % 2.7 13 11 4.3 2.0
do not have confidence in
governments to achieve
anything
The carbon tax is not enough % 0.7 0.0 0.0 15 0.0
It is very complicated/ not a % 0.9 1.4 0.9 0.7 1.0
straightforward issue
Unsure % 4.1 0.0 1.1 0.9 19.4

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario  Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Do Total Unwgt 1001 97 216 332 206 150 528 473 268 392 341
governments in N
Canada do a very Wgt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 489 511 273 341 386
good, good, average, -\ oo % 08 0.0 12 03 1.0 13 07 08 05 16 02
poor or very poor job
of ensuring energy is Good % 6.4 12.2 8.0 4.4 5.5 8.0 7.1 5.8 7.0 5.9 6.5
affordable as Canada Average % 31.7 18.7 39.7 33.0 24.7 29.9 28.7 34.6 29.2 33.2 321
works to meet its Poor % 26.6 316 24.2 27.4 25.0 283 274 259 253 221 315
climate change
targets? Very poor % 23.8 304 14.2 22.5 36.8 229 29.0 18.8 27.3 28.5 17.0
Unsure % 10.7 7.1 12.7 12.4 7.1 9.5 7.2 14.1 10.7 8.7 12.6
Region Gender Age
Canada British 18to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Why do  Total Unwgt 778 78 170 239 173 118 429 349 178 298 302
you have that N
opinion? [OPEN] Wgt N 779 54 184 282 154 105 397 381 181 258 340
Energy/green % 44.7 58.4 36.9 48.5 40.3 47.7 40.3 49.4 50.8 48.2 38.9
alternatives/gas
prices are high
Not enough % 7.2 11 8.6 6.9 7.2 8.4 10.4 3.8 8.6 4.5 8.4
investment in
local/green
alternatives
Green % 2.2 3.4 0.5 1.9 4.7 1.8 2.9 1.5 2.6 1.8 23
infrastructure is
unprepared/does
not have the
capacity/fossil
fuels are better
Energy costs are % 2.6 15 2.1 3.4 2.6 1.7 2.8 2.4 2.8 3.1 2.0

reasonable/they

are subsidized

Both affordable % 2.5 3.7 3.1 24 0.6 34 2.2 2.7 1.3 2.9 2.7
and clean energy

are unattainable at

the same time

Carbon tax is not % 8.1 2.6 25 8.8 17.2 5.9 9.4 6.9 7.2 83 8.5
effective/drives up

all costs

There has been no % 11.2 53 16.8 11.0 6.2 12.3 12.8 9.6 7.6 10.6 13.6
real

action/government

has no say in it

They are on the % 7.1 11.3 11.4 6.4 4.6 3.1 4.9 9.4 33 9.5 7.3
right path/They are

putting effort, but

more can be done

Varies by % 3.7 4.6 6.7 15 2.8 5.3 2.9 4.5 4.2 2.5 4.3
province/need

standardized

policies for all

provinces

Other % 3.7 11 4.7 2.8 6.6 1.7 5.0 2.3 3.8 33 4.0
Unsure % 7.0 7.0 6.8 6.5 7.1 8.7 6.4 7.7 7.7 5.3 7.9

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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Do governments in Canada do a very good, good, average, poor or very poor job of ensuring energy is

affordable as Canada works to meet its climate change targets?

Canada 2022-05 Very good/good Average Poor/very poor Unsure

Question - Why do you have Total Unwgt N 778 56 220 440 62
that opinion? [OPEN] Wgt N 779 52 227 430 70

Energy/green alternatives/gas % 44.7 35.3 37.9 55.0 10.7

prices are high

Not enough investment in % 7.2 3.3 6.3 8.9 2.3

local/green alternatives

Green infrastructure is % 2.2 19 0.4 3.6 0.0

unprepared/does not have the

capacity/fossil fuels are better

Energy costs are % 2.6 17.9 3.6 0.4 13

reasonable/they are subsidized

Both affordable and clean % 2.5 4.7 34 1.6 2.8

energy are unattainable at the

same time

Carbon tax is not % 8.1 6.4 53 11.2 0.0

effective/drives up all costs

There has been no real % 11.2 0.0 121 12.4 9.0

action/government has no say

init

They are on the right % 7.1 17.0 16.7 0.9 6.8

path/They are putting effort,

but more can be done

Varies by province/need % 3.7 10.0 5.6 13 7.8

standardized policies for all

provinces

Other % 3.7 1.8 4.4 3.6 3.8

Unsure % 7.0 1.7 4.4 1.1 55.4

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario  Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - On a scale Total Unwgt 1001 97 216 332 206 150 528 473 268 392 341
of 0 to 10, where O is N
no agreement Tt all Wgt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 489 511 273 341 386
10i
and 10 is complete Mean 44 48 45 45 38 45 43 45 44 42 45
agreement, how
much agreement do Median 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
you think there is on No agreement (0) % 7.9 8.0 7.3 6.4 12.2 7.4 9.7 6.2 6.0 10.7 6.8
E"ma;e:“'m in 1 % 27 2.0 1.8 1.9 5.1 3.4 26 2.7 22 2.7 3.0
anada?
2 % 6.8 4.5 5.4 7.1 10.7 4.0 7.7 5.8 6.7 8.8 5.0
3 % 13.1 10.9 13.5 16.0 9.9 9.3 15.0 11.2 14.5 12.6 12.5
4 % 11.2 8.5 10.3 11.5 9.8 15.3 9.7 12.6 12.5 10.7 10.7
5 % 233 18.2 26.8 21.8 23.7 23.6 19.6 26.9 213 20.3 27.4
6 % 12.0 18.4 7.5 14.3 12.8 9.0 12.8 11.4 11.0 11.0 13.7
7 % 10.4 15.7 10.9 11.3 7.7 8.5 11.9 9.0 11.1 10.3 10.1
8 % 3.0 5.4 4.2 2.1 1.8 3.5 2.6 33 0.7 4.0 3.6
9 % 1.2 1.2 0.9 1.3 0.0 2.6 0.6 1.7 14 1.7 0.6
Complete agreement % 0.8 0.0 14 1.0 0.0 0.6 1.1 0.5 19 0.8 0.0
(10)
Unsure % 7.7 7.2 9.8 5.3 6.2 12.8 6.6 8.7 10.6 6.4 6.7
Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Why do Total Unwgt 721 75 154 230 157 105 385 336 162 274 285
you have that N
opinion? [OPEN] Wet N 730 52 167 275 142 94 359 371 168 237 325
All talk and % 8.9 8.7 15.8 7.1 5.6 7.3 7.2 10.6 8.8 7.3 10.1
little/no action
There are other % 1.2 0.0 1.5 1.2 2.0 0.0 0.9 1.4 1.1 0.0 2.1
priorities (i.e.
economic, social,
personal greed)
Lack of action from % 1.8 2.2 2.8 1.9 0.0 2.0 1.0 2.5 1.5 1.8 1.9
major polluters
Political % 32.7 329 323 355 333 24.0 33.9 315 28.7 323 35.0
polarization/
federal and
provincial
governments do
not agree/ poor
governance
Some people don’t % 17.0 19.7 15.6 17.0 19.3 14.1 17.1 16.9 13.4 19.5 16.9
believe in climate
change/climate
change
deniers/lack of
agreement and
information on the
science
Action is being % 3.7 0.0 2.5 5.1 1.6 7.1 4.0 35 6.0 4.8 1.8

taken/more
consciousness on
this matter/more
support for various

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
initiatives (i.e.
carbon tax)
Climate % 2.7 26 0.7 23 3.7 5.9 3.1 23 1.9 3.2 2.7
policies/taxes
cause hardships for
people/ people
don't agree on
taxation
Lacking the will to % 2.7 2.4 33 3.4 1.8 1.0 3.4 2.1 1.0 4.6 2.2
take action/ don't
know what action
to take
Other countries % 0.4 1.2 0.0 0.3 0.4 0.9 0.6 0.3 0.0 1.0 0.2

need to be on

board/ Canada's

impact on climate

change represents

a small fraction

We need more % 16 6.2 0.7 2.2 0.4 1.0 13 1.9 1.2 0.8 25
realistic/achievable

goals/ lack of

defined action plan

Hard to ignore the % 0.1 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.0
effects of climate
change /save the
future generation

Continued support % 3.2 2.7 0.7 3.7 4.8 4.0 3.6 2.8 3.3 2.9 3.4
for oil and gas

production/push

back from oil and

gas industry and/or

provinces

There will never be % 7.6 10.5 9.0 3.2 12.0 9.6 8.8 6.4 12.1 8.0 4.9
complete

agreement/ there

is a polarization of

opinions

Based on my % 1.7 13 1.2 1.6 3.8 0.0 0.9 2.5 1.9 0.4 2.6
experience/what

I've read/what I've

heard

Most/more % 7.1 6.1 3.1 8.3 5.9 13.2 7.8 6.5 9.5 6.4 6.4
Canadians care

about and support

climate action

Other % 3.5 1.2 3.8 35 43 3.0 3.7 33 3.1 5.0 2.6

Unsure % 4.2 1.5 7.1 3.5 1.1 7.0 2.9 5.4 6.6 1.7 4.7

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 is no agreement at all and 10 is complete agreement, how much

agreement do you think there is on climate action in Canada?

Canada 2022

-05

Low agreement

(0-2)

Some agreement

(5)

High agreement

(6-10)

Unsure

Question - Why do you have Total
that opinion? [OPEN]

All talk and little/no action

There are other priorities (i.e.
economic, social, personal
greed)

Lack of action from major
polluters

Political polarization/ federal
and provincial governments do
not agree/ poor governance

Some people don’t believe in
climate change/climate change
deniers/lack of agreement and
information on the science

Action is being taken/more
consciousness on this
matter/more support for
various initiatives (i.e. carbon
tax)

Climate policies/taxes cause
hardships for people/ people
don't agree on taxation
Lacking the will to take action/
don't know what action to take

Other countries need to be on
board/ Canada's impact on
climate change represents a
small fraction

We need more
realistic/achievable goals/ lack
of defined action plan

Hard to ignore the effects of
climate change /save the
future generation

Continued support for oil and
gas production/push back from
oil and gas industry and/or
provinces

There will never be complete
agreement/ there is a
polarization of opinions

Based on my experience/what
I've read/what I've heard
Most/more Canadians care
about and support climate
action

Other

Unsure

Unwgt N
Wgt N
%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
%

721
730
8.9
1.2

1.8

17.0

3.7

2.7

2.7

0.4

1.6

0.1

3.2

7.6

17

7.1

3.5
4.2

327
322
10.6

0.2

2.9

394

18.7

2.1

39

1.6

0.5

2.9

0.0

3.8

7.0

0.9

2.2

2.6
0.7

151
161
12.7
35

0.0

18.1

2.8

1.8

23

0.0

0.5

0.0

4.4

7.7

1.2

1.8

5.7
2.9

207
209
5.0
0.9

0.5

24.9

15.4

7.6

1.4

5.1

0.7

0.6

0.3

1.9

9.7

3.8

19.7

2.1
0.5

36
37
0.0
1.4

6.8

10.4

5.8

0.0

2.7

0.0

0.0

1.4

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.6

9.0
60.9

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario  Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Do federal  Total Unwgt 1001 97 216 332 206 150 528 473 268 392 341
and provincial N
Eove;"“;e”ts in Wgt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 489 511 273 341 386
C
anada do a very Very good % 08 0.0 0.9 1.0 03 13 03 13 0.0 16 06
good, good, average,
poor or very poor job  Good % 4.7 6.2 6.3 4.2 1.7 6.5 5.4 4.0 4.4 5.1 45
of collaborating with Average % 29.8 331 42.3 28.0 19.6 25.5 27.0 325 32.0 27.7 30.1
each other to Poor % 321 293 253 36.0 34.1 313 306 335 264 272 406
balance Canada’s
. Very poor % 233 18.3 12.9 22.6 38.8 24.6 28.7 18.1 234 311 16.3
economic,
environmental and Unsure % 9.3 13.1 12.3 8.1 5.5 10.7 8.0 10.5 13.8 7.2 7.9
energy objectives?
Region Gender Age
Canada British 18to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Why do Total Unwgt 681 68 148 210 156 99 367 314 150 261 270
you have that N
opinion? [OPEN] Wgt N 686 48 162 251 138 88 338 348 153 226 307
There is no % 7.6 8.3 116 7.2 36 7.0 9.5 5.7 7.0 7.2 8.1
consensus/not
united on goals
and targets
Based on the % 05 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.9 08 08 0.0
recent Liberal and
NDP collaboration
The federal % 24.8 18.4 15.4 23.0 41.2 25.2 251 24.6 26.1 26.4 23.0
government and
provincial
governments do
not agree on
certain things
and/or do not work
together
There's too much % 4.2 11 4.8 5.5 2.9 3.1 2.5 5.9 5.0 3.2 4.5
posturing/fighting
Collaboration is % 4.3 5.4 3.4 6.4 2.1 3.0 3.2 5.4 3.0 3.4 5.7
good overall
Provinces do not % 18.1 21.2 18.9 16.0 13.8 27.8 17.5 18.8 14.8 18.1 19.8
agree with each
other/there's
different interests
in each province
Political parties do % 3.0 0.0 0.6 6.3 1.7 1.8 3.7 2.4 1.0 4.4 3.0
not agree
There's political % 3.6 6.4 2.7 4.2 3.8 2.1 4.7 2.6 1.9 3.4 4.7
interests that come
into
play/partisanship
Government % 2.9 0.0 3.2 26 4.0 3.1 26 3.2 26 3.8 24
doesn't

care/doesn't listen
to the people, only
care about
elections

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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Region Gender Age

Canada British 18 to 35to 55

2022-05 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
We have to do % 4.4 6.7 6.6 4.3 13 4.1 4.2 4.6 7.4 5.0 2.4
more/not enough
is done
They worked well % 0.8 1.7 0.0 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 0.0 0.4 1.5
together during
the pandemic
A lot of talking and % 1.9 1.7 33 13 15 19 1.7 2.1 2.0 1.5 2.1
no action
We need % 1.0 11 0.0 0.8 33 0.0 1.2 0.9 0.8 0.7 1.3
pipelines/should
be independent
and self
sustainable
regarding energy
Trudeau/the % 2.6 0.0 0.0 2.7 6.7 2.1 3.8 1.5 0.8 4.2 2.4
Liberals is not
doing a good job
From what | hear % 1.2 3.6 1.6 0.8 13 0.0 1.0 13 0.0 15 1.5
on the news/media
Economy is % 23 0.0 4.8 2.8 0.8 0.0 1.2 3.4 1.5 2.5 2.6
prioritized over
environment
There's % 13 0.0 33 15 0.0 0.0 14 1.2 2.8 1.8 0.3
corruption/payoffs
to big businesses
| don't see it/hard % 1.5 0.0 23 0.8 11 3.1 11 1.8 0.8 1.7 1.6
to know what
really happens
Other % 6.6 15.4 8.9 5.8 5.3 2.3 8.4 5.0 10.5 4.5 6.3
Too much money is % 1.2 0.0 2.2 14 0.4 1.0 1.8 0.7 2.8 0.4 1.0
wasted/debt
Based on past % 0.7 0.0 1.1 0.0 1.2 19 15 0.0 0.0 14 0.6
examples
(pipelines, carbon
tax
Other issues were % 0.6 0.0 1.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.7 0.0 0.4 1.0
prioritized during
the pandemic
Unsure % 4.7 9.0 4.1 3.0 4.0 9.5 3.7 5.7 8.1 3.1 4.2

WWW.Nanos.co
Page 13

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Do federal and provincial governments in Canada do a very good, good, average, poor or very poor
job of collaborating with each other to balance Canada’s economic, environmental and energy

objectives?

Canada 2022-05 Very good/good Poor/very poor
Question - Why do you have Total Unwgt N 681 36 183 420 42
that opinion? [OPEN] wegt N 686 38 191 416 42
There is no consensus/not % 7.6 0.0 9.9 7.9 0.0
united on goals and targets
Based on the recent Liberal % 0.5 2.4 1.2 0.0 0.0
and NDP collaboration
The federal government and % 24.8 8.2 20.6 30.3 5.1
provincial governments do not
agree on certain things and/or
do not work together
There's too much % 4.2 0.0 1.6 6.2 0.0
posturing/fighting
Collaboration is good overall % 4.3 33.4 6.7 0.8 2.0
Provinces do not agree with % 18.1 6.4 20.3 19.4 5.6
each other/there's different
interests in each province
Political parties do not agree % 3.0 8.3 1.7 33 1.8
There's political interests that % 3.6 0.0 5.1 3.7 0.0
come into play/partisanship
Government doesn't % 2.9 5.2 2.3 33 0.0
care/doesn't listen to the
people, only care about
elections
We have to do more/not % 4.4 6.4 9.0 2.5 0.0
enough is done
They worked well together % 0.8 125 0.5 0.0 0.0
during the pandemic
A lot of talking and no action % 19 0.0 2.4 15 6.1
We need pipelines/should be % 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.7 0.0
independent and self
sustainable regarding energy
Trudeau/the Liberals is not % 2.6 0.0 0.7 4.0 0.0
doing a good job
From what | hear on the % 1.2 2.2 0.5 1.5 0.0
news/media
Economy is prioritized over % 23 2.4 2.7 24 0.0
environment
There's corruption/payoffs to % 13 0.0 11 1.7 0.0
big businesses
I don't see it/hard to know % 15 0.0 2.3 0.6 7.3
what really happens
Other % 6.6 7.9 8.3 5.8 6.7
Too much money is % 1.2 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0
wasted/debt
Based on past examples % 0.7 2.2 0.8 0.7 0.0
(pipelines, carbon tax
Other issues were prioritized % 0.6 0.0 0.9 0.5 0.0
during the pandemic
Unsure % 4.7 2.5 1.2 0.4 65.5

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May

26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Region Gender Age
Canada British 18to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario  Prairies  Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - As you know Total Unwgt 1001 97 216 332 206 150 528 473 268 392 341
many Canadians are N
Clcmceme: about det: wgt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 489 511 273 341 386
climate change and the
economy [ROTATE]. On a Mean 5.9 5.6 6.7 6.1 43 5.9 5.5 6.2 6.1 5.8 5.8
scale of 0 to 10 where 0 Median 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 4.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0
means this is absolutely the Absolutely the worst % 15.3 18.2 9.5 14.4 24.5 13.8 19.5 11.3 13.5 18.6 13.6
worst time and 10 is time (0)
absolutely the best time, 1 % 2.9 33 18 18 6.8 28 26 33 26 27 34
how good a time is it for
- . 2 % 3.6 2.1 1.7 3.7 5.7 4.4 4.4 2.8 3.6 4.4 2.9
Canada to be ambitious in
addressing climate change 3 % 5.4 45 2.3 5.9 7.9 6.5 6.1 4.7 6.7 33 6.3
even if there are costs to 4 % 5.4 4.2 5.5 5.3 6.9 4.0 4.9 5.8 4.9 5.2 5.9
the economy? 5 % 9.4 11.7 111 7.8 7.0 128 7.6 111 6.9 75 127
6 % 4.9 4.8 3.4 53 6.5 3.8 4.9 4.9 5.5 5.4 3.9
7 % 10.3 9.3 12.1 10.5 8.2 10.2 10.7 10.0 8.2 10.6 11.6
8 % 10.7 16.0 15.0 9.3 7.7 8.7 8.3 13.0 12.0 9.5 10.8
9 % 5.5 3.8 6.2 6.6 33 4.8 5.4 5.6 4.2 5.5 6.4
Absolutely the best % 24.2 18.8 275 27.6 12.9 26.8 22.6 25.8 28.2 26.0 19.8
time (10)
Unsure % 2.4 3.1 3.9 1.8 2.6 1.3 3.1 1.8 3.7 1.3 2.6
Region Gender Age
Canada British 18to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario  Prairies  Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Do you agree, Total Unwgt 1001 97 216 332 206 150 528 473 268 392 341
somewhat agree, somewhat N
disagree or disagree that Wgt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 489 511 273 341 386
Canada should meet its Agree % 31.0 28.1 37.2 35.4 163 289 317 303 322 312 299
climate commitments, even
if it means energy prices Somewhat agree % 30.5 27.0 36.1 28.4 29.2 30.2 25.9 34.8 25.4 29.7 34.8
increasing? Somewhat disagree % 13.2 16.3 125 143 11.0 125 129 13.4 17.0 11.3 121
Disagree % 22.3 245 10.6 19.1 40.1 26.5 27.3 17.6 20.8 25.4 20.6
Unsure % 3.1 4.1 3.6 2.8 3.3 1.9 2.2 3.9 4.6 2.4 2.5
Region Gender Age
Canada British 18to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario  Prairies  Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Who would you Total Unwgt 1001 97 216 332 206 150 528 473 268 392 341
trust most to advance a N
rESPO"Sib'e dia'hogue about Wegt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 489 511 273 341 386
t t
€ economy, the energy Your provincial % 10.4 54 143 31 23.1 99 123 87 87 103 118
sector and the "
environment? [RANDOMIZE] governmen
The federal % 17.6 18.5 13.8 23.1 13.1 14.4 19.7 15.7 13.7 16.7 213
government
Universities % 22.8 231 24.1 219 22.6 234 23.7 22.0 314 20.7 18.6
Energy companies % 7.0 5.5 2.1 5.6 11.6 14.0 8.5 5.5 6.6 9.2 5.4
Environmental % 16.4 11.7 229 19.2 7.6 11.3 11.9 20.7 18.4 14.0 17.0
Groups
Indigenous Groups % 53 5.8 3.8 5.7 5.2 6.6 29 7.6 7.1 6.3 3.2
Unsure % 20.4 30.0 18.8 21.5 16.8 20.4 21.0 19.8 14.0 22.9 22.8

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Region Gender Age
Canada British 18to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario  Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Do you Total Unwgt 1001 97 216 332 206 150 528 473 268 392 341
think Canada N
C””e”tLV has more, Wegt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 489 511 273 341 386
t
somewnhat more, More % 18 3.0 0.4 26 25 0.7 2.1 16 2.8 22 0.8
about the same,
somewhat less, or Somewhat more % 10.5 12.0 5.7 113 13.6 11.8 9.0 12.0 10.2 10.2 11.0
less credibility on the About the same % 39.0 39.1 46.2 38.6 323 36.4 37.9 40.0 433 35.2 39.2
international stage as  gomewhat less % 25.0 21.2 28.0 25.0 19.7 28.8 23.7 26.2 20.9 248 280
other countries when L % 18.5 14.9 17.3 16.8 26.5 16.3 223 14.9 15.4 22.1 17.5
it comes to ess b . . . . . . . . . . .
environmental Unsure % 5.2 9.8 2.4 5.7 5.4 6.1 5.0 5.4 7.5 5.5 3.4
policies on climate
change?
Region Gender Age
Canada British 18to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario  Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Do you Total Unwgt 1001 97 216 332 206 150 528 473 268 392 341
agree, somewhat N
agree, somevyhat Wgt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 489 511 273 341 386
disagree or disagree % 326 326 14.9 324 52.0 375 422 234 270 362 334
that Canada should
expand oil and gas Somewhat agree % 24.8 29.0 27.6 24.2 224 233 22.1 27.4 22.9 227 281
exports to help the Somewhat disagree % 15.0 12.5 19.8 17.2 7.5 11.6 12.1 17.7 13.3 14.6 16.5
world have more Disagree % 185 21.8 27.2 15.4 10.6 211 17.7 19.2 26.2 171 142
secure and reliable
. Unsure % 9.1 4.1 10.5 10.9 7.5 6.5 5.8 12.3 10.5 9.5 7.9
energy supplies?
Region Gender Age
Canada British 18to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario  Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Do you Total Unwgt 1001 97 216 332 206 150 528 473 268 392 341
think Canada should N
aim to be ahead, at Wgt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 489 511 273 341 386
aboutthe same place % 40.8 39.9 451 42.0 315 433 374 441 459 424 359
or be behind other
major economies At about the same % 43.1 455 455 44.2 40.7 38.2 420 44.3 35.6 39.5 51.7
when it comes to place
meeting climate Behind % 12.0 9.6 6.6 10.4 19.8 16.7 16.7 7.5 10.7 14.6 10.6
targets? Unsure % 4.0 5.1 2.8 3.4 8.0 1.8 3.9 4.1 7.8 35 1.8

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario  Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Do you Total Unwgt 1001 97 216 332 206 150 528 473 268 392 341
agree, somewhat N
agree, somewhat Wgt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 489 511 273 341 386
disagree or disagree % 35.2 314 204 34.2 54.2 400 448 261 314 369 365
that exports from
Canada’soilandgas ~ Somewhat agree % 31.6 32.7 33.1 333 24.0 34.1 27.3 35.7 27.1 317 347
sector can contribute  Somewhat disagree % 10.9 6.6 22.0 8.4 6.0 7.2 8.5 13.1 14.9 8.3 10.3
to combatting global  pjgagree % 10.4 12.7 129 9.2 9.7 9.4 127 83 135 108 7.9
climate change if our
. Unsure % 11.9 16.6 11.6 14.8 6.0 9.5 6.7 16.8 131 12.3 10.6
exports displace
energy sources in
other countries that
are more damaging
to the climate?
Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario  Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Thinking Total Unwgt 1001 97 216 332 206 150 528 473 268 392 341
of federal elections, N
‘s'hiCh fede”ﬁ' party wegt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 489 511 273 341 386
o you usually vote . o
for? [RANDOMIZE] Liberal Party of % 335 47.5 331 39.6 21.8 25.6 28.8 38.0 25.0 33.6 39.4
Canada
Conservative Party of % 20.7 133 9.5 20.1 36.0 24.9 26.2 15.4 17.1 22.7 215
Canada
New Democratic % 14.7 10.6 9.6 16.3 14.8 211 11.4 179 263 12.8 8.3
Party of Canada
Bloc Quebecois % 5.2 0.0 224 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.8 3.7 3.8 5.8 5.7
Green Party of % 2.5 5.9 2.7 1.5 0.8 5.5 2.9 21 2.1 3.0 23
Canada
People’s Party of % 2.0 2.0 0.4 1.7 4.1 2.4 3.0 0.9 2.2 3.2 0.7
Canada
I don’t have a party | % 20.3 18.2 22.2 18.9 215 20.5 19.2 21.4 21.2 18.4 21.4
regularly vote for
Other % 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 03 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0
Unsure % 0.9 2.4 0.0 1.8 0.3 0.0 13 0.6 1.7 0.5 0.7

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-05 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario  Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - In politics Total Unwgt 1001 97 216 332 206 150 528 473 268 392 341
people sometimes N
talk of 'eftfa“d right. Wet N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 489 511 273 341 386
Int
n terms of your Mean 48 47 48 46 51 51 5.2 44 44 5.1 48
political views,
where would you Median 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0
place yourself on a Left (0) % 35 4.2 1.4 4.5 31 4.7 3.0 4.0 6.2 2.7 23
scale where O means % 17 45 21 16 15 0.0 0.8 26 2.8 2.0 0.6
left and 10 means
right? 2 % 7.1 3.2 5.8 9.7 5.4 6.1 4.7 9.3 10.7 4.3 7.0
3 % 13.7 12.1 13.1 154 11.0 14.7 11.6 15.7 17.1 115 13.2
4 % 13.5 17.6 15.6 12.5 13.4 10.3 13.8 13.1 11.2 13.4 15.1
5 % 24.2 24.1 28.5 25.2 17.6 22.8 23.7 24.6 16.7 25.0 28.7
6 % 10.2 8.7 7.6 8.9 17.4 9.2 13.7 6.7 9.2 12.0 9.1
7 % 8.2 5.8 83 6.4 9.1 13.1 10.8 5.7 6.3 7.4 10.2
8 % 4.5 2.1 6.2 2.5 4.1 9.2 6.0 3.2 35 4.3 5.4
9 % 2.0 2.9 0.8 1.8 33 2.8 24 1.7 2.3 2.2 1.8
Right (10) % 3.9 5.1 2.7 4.5 4.4 3.1 5.3 2.6 4.4 6.3 1.6
Unsure % 7.5 9.7 7.8 7.1 9.8 4.1 4.3 10.7 9.5 8.9 4.9

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]

I don’t
New have a
Liberal Conservative ~ Democratic Green People’s party |
Canada Party of Party of Party of Bloc Party of Party of regularly
2022-05 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada Canada vote for Other  Unsure
Question - Have Total Unwgt 1001 327 220 146 51 27 24 196 1 9
you heard or not N
hea”:j about Wgt N 1000 335 207 147 52 25 20 203 1 9
C ’s ‘net
anacas ne Heard % 762 80.7 81.1 70.0 413 75.8
zero’ climate
change target? Not heard % 23.8 19.3 18.9 30.0 58.7 24.2
Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]
I don’t
New have a
Liberal Conservative ~ Democratic Green People’s party |
Canada Party of Party of Party of Bloc Party of Party of regularly
2022-05 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada Canada vote for ~ Other  Unsure
Question - What Total Unwgt 861 285 194 116 44 23 23 169 1 6
do you think the N
term '"?et zero’ Wet N 862 293 182 119 44 21 19 176 1 6
means? [OPEN] No impact on % 12 19 06 11 0.0 14
environment
Not emitting more % 47.8 51.7 41.1 59.9 19.5
carbon than is
collected/balanced
out the impact
Stopping/not % 6.1 7.1 6.7 4.0 8.6
increasing climate
change/global
warming
Not enough/not % 1.9 0.9 2.5 0.6 6.6
effective/bare
minimum
Negative impact on % 1.7 0.0 4.0 0.0 19
the
economy/Canadians
Reducing/eliminating % 1.3 1.6 1.3 1.6 2.1
dependence on fossil
fuels
Government money % 2.8 0.3 7.2 1.6 3.9
grab/political scam
Reducing/eliminating % 20.2 20.0 22.2 18.9 26.9
carbon/emissions
Not increasing % 33 5.0 1.9 0.4 4.0
emissions any
further
It means nothing to % 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.0 0.0
me
Other % 43 3.6 4.8 5.7 8.5
Unsure % 8.9 7.5 7.2 6.3 17.9

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26™ and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Note some results have been shaded due to small sample size.
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]

I don’t
New have a
Liberal Conservative ~ Democratic Green People’s party |
Canada Party of Party of Party of Bloc Party of Party of regularly
2022-05 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada Canada vote for Other  Unsure
Question - Do Total Unwgt 1001 327 220 146 51 27 24 196 1 9
governments in N
Canzda d°da very Wet N 1000 335 207 147 52 25 20 203 1 9
g00d, 8oog, Very good % 14 1.9 1.0 0.9 0.0 17
average, poor or
very poor job at Good % 7.0 12.0 3.5 6.4 1.7 5.0
providing a clear, Average % 30.6 35.8 22.5 34.0 445
predictableand  poq % 202 17.7 212 14.6 19.7
competitive policy % 19.3 7.4 36.3 17.3 145
and regulatory ery poor ° : - : . :
environment for Unsure % 215 25.2 155 26.8 19.6

investors building
energy
infrastructure to
help Canada meet
its climate change
targets?

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May

26™ and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Note some results have been shaded due to small sample size.
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]

Canada
2022-05

Liberal
Party of
Canada

Conservative
Party of
Canada

New

Democratic

Party of
Canada

Bloc
Quebecois

Green People’s
Party of Party of

Canada Canada

I don’t

have a

party |
regularly
vote for

Other

Unsure

Question - Why
do you have that
opinion? [OPEN]

Total

They could do
more/do better

I don’t know enough
about this/ not
enough transparency
for public to know

Mostly talk, not
enough action

Governments in
Canada are slow/
they are followers,
not leaders

Based on what I've
read/seen

It differs between
provinces/ some
provinces are worse
than others

Continued
investments or focus
in oil and gas/natural
resource extraction

They are taking
action/doing
something/moving
in the right direction
Government
continues to create
regulatory red tape

We are better than
other countries/
other countries need
to take action

Too many
exemptions for big
polluters/ need
more rules in place
to shift burden from
taxpayers to large
corporations

Economy is more of
a priority for the
governments than
the environment/
environment took a
back seat during
pandemic

A lot of stop and go
on actions or
promises/confusion
about priorities

Unwgt

Wgt N
%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

769

773
6.3

14.6

10.3

3.2

3.0

10.8

4.4

3.8

4.9

1.6

2.7

1.2

5.0

251

257
8.7

19.8

6.8

2.9

4.0

16.1

5.8

6.6

2.9

0.5

3.7

13

1.9

171

162
15

6.8

10.6

3.0

1.8

4.6

0.6

25

13.9

3.4

1.4

1.6

6.4

94

96
8.6

18.5

5.4

2.7

3.6

18.9

9.5

44

0.9

1.0

3.4

0.9

4.1

44

45
12.0

18.5

13.8

0.0

0.0

2.2

8.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.9

13.1

24 20

22 16

157

165
6.0

124

16.3

4.9

3.1

7.1

2.8

2.3

35

2.6

3.7

11

7.8

1

7

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May

26™ and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Note some results have been shaded due to small sample size.
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]

I don’t
New have a
Liberal Conservative ~ Democratic Green People’s party |
Canada Party of Party of Party of Bloc Party of Party of regularly
2022-05 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada Canada vote for Other  Unsure
They have been % 0.7 1.5 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
consistent in their
messaging
They are not doing a % 0.8 0.5 0.7 0.0 2.2
good job managing
the economy and
environmental
goals/ taking
advantage of
opportunities for
economic gain based
on environmental
change
I don’t see anything % 5.2 34 5.4 4.0 7.6
being done/I don't
see anything positive
Climate change is a % 2.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0
scam/ you can't
change the climate/ |
don't agree with the
climate targets
They are not help us % 2.8 0.5 6.0 1.5 2.0
individuals/we are
seeing the impacts
Emissions have gone % 1.2 0.7 2.5 0.0 4.0
up/climate change
isn't improving
Other % 6.8 7.4 89 3.1 9.8
Theydoapoorjobin % 2.7 0.8 6.6 0.0 0.0
general/ | do not
have confidence in
governments to
achieve anything
The carbon taxisnot % 0.7 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.0
enough
Itis very % 0.9 0.5 11 2.3 0.0
complicated/ not a
straightforward issue
Unsure % 4.1 3.9 2.1 7.4 4.1
Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]
I don’t
New have a
Liberal Conservative ~ Democratic Green People’s party |
Canada Party of Party of Party of Bloc Party of Party of regularly
2022-05 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada Canada vote for Other  Unsure
Question - Do Total Unwgt 1001 327 220 146 51 27 24 196 1 9
governments in N
Canada do a very Wgt N 1000 335 207 147 52 25 20 203 1 9
good, good, Very good % 0.8 13 0.0 0.7 17 0.0
average, poor or
very poor job of Good % 6.4 10.7 1.1 8.8 8.6 36
ensuring energy is  Average % 31.7 433 15.0 32.8 40.9
affordable as Poor % 266 253 29.0 254 19.7
Canada works to Vi % 23.8 7.8 50.8 14.6 13.0
meet its climate ery poor ° : : : : :
Unsure % 10.7 11.5 4.1 17.7 16.1

change targets?

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May

26™ and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Note some results have been shaded due to small sample size.
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2022-2136 - Positive Energy — National Survey — STAT SHEET — By Vote Preference

Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]

Canada
2022-05

Liberal
Party of
Canada

New

Conservative ~ Democratic

Party of
Canada

Party of
Canada

Bloc
Quebecois

Green
Party of
Canada

People’s
Party of
Canada

I don’t

have a

party |
regularly
vote for

Other

Unsure

Question - Why
do you have that
opinion? [OPEN]

Total

Energy/green
alternatives/gas
prices are high

Not enough
investment in
local/green
alternatives

Green infrastructure
is unprepared/does
not have the
capacity/fossil fuels
are better

Energy costs are
reasonable/they are
subsidized

Both affordable and
clean energy are
unattainable at the
same time

Carbon tax is not
effective/drives up
all costs

There has been no
real
action/government
has no say in it

They are on the right
path/They are
putting effort, but
more can be done
Varies by
province/need
standardized policies
for all provinces
Other

Unsure

Unwgt

Wgt N
%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
%

778

779
44.7

7.2

2.2

2.6

2.5

8.1

11.2

7.1

3.7

3.7
7.0

256

265
423

4.5

11

3.5

2.9

6.6

10.9

4.1

4.5
9.2

175

163
46.9

9.7

4.4

11

0.6

11.8

1.8

13

4.8
1.6

96

99
54.0

5.8

0.0

2.5

4.2

4.4

3.8

8.3

4.3

1.0
11.8

45

45
31.9

9.9

2.2

3.9

0.0

0.0

10.6

6.4

0.0
5.8

23

21

22

17

154

161

1

6

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May

26™ and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Note some results have been shaded due to small sample size.
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]

I don’t
New have a
Liberal Conservative ~ Democratic Green People’s party |
Canada Party of Party of Party of Bloc Party of Party of regularly
2022-05 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada Canada vote for Other  Unsure
Question-0Ona Total Unwgt 1001 327 220 146 51 27 24 196 1 9
scale of 0 to 10, N
where 0is no Wgt N 1000 335 207 147 52 25 20 203 1 9
agreement at all Mean 44 5.1 35 44 3.8 44
and 10is
complete Median 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
agreement, how No agreement (0) % 7.9 2.7 16.4 5.6 11.5 6.7
much agreement % 2.7 0.8 3.3 3.6 6.3 2.6
do you think
. 2 % 6.8 3.9 10.2 7.2 7.4 7.3
there is on
climate action in 3 % 13.1 10.4 14.8 11.9 15.4
Canada? 4 % 11.2 11.8 9.6 14.5 7.1
5 % 233 241 216 222 32.7
6 % 12.0 18.9 5.3 11.6 7.6
7 % 10.4 14.7 6.4 9.0 10.4
8 % 3.0 3.9 2.7 2.7 0.0
9 % 1.2 1.7 0.5 14 0.0
Complete agreement % 0.8 0.6 0.5 1.4 0.0
(10)
Unsure % 7.7 6.4 8.7 8.8 1.7

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May

26™ and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Note some results have been shaded due to small sample size.
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]

Canada
2022-05

Liberal
Party of
Canada

New

Conservative ~ Democratic

Party of
Canada

Party of
Canada

Bloc
Quebecois

I don’t

have a

Green People’s party |
Party of Party of regularly
Canada Canada vote for

Other

Unsure

Question - Why
do you have that
opinion? [OPEN]

Total

All talk and little/no
action

There are other
priorities (i.e.
economic, social,
personal greed)

Lack of action from
major polluters

Political polarization/
federal and
provincial
governments do not
agree/ poor
governance

Some people don’t
believe in climate
change/climate
change deniers/lack
of agreement and
information on the
science

Action is being
taken/more
consciousness on
this matter/more
support for various
initiatives (i.e.
carbon tax)

Climate
policies/taxes cause
hardships for
people/ people don't
agree on taxation
Lacking the will to
take action/ don't
know what action to
take

Other countries
need to be on
board/ Canada's
impact on climate
change represents a
small fraction

We need more
realistic/achievable
goals/ lack of
defined action plan

Hard to ignore the
effects of climate
change /save the
future generation

Continued support
for oil and gas
production/push
back from oil and gas

Unwgt

Wet N
%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

721

730
8.9

1.2

1.8

32.7

17.0

3.7

2.7

2.7

0.4

1.6

0.1

3.2

241

250
6.6

0.8

1.4

35.4

19.5

4.3

17

4.6

0.5

1.9

0.0

1.8

157

148
8.5

0.3

1.0

343

17.2

35

6.1

1.6

0.6

3.8

0.0

1.2

96

98
10.2

3.2

5.2

25.3

10.4

4.8

3.1

0.8

0.9

0.9

0.0

5.1

40

41
26.4

2.1

2.4

315

20.5

2.9

0.0

2.4

0.0

0.0

0.0

2.8

20 16 145

19 14 153

6.7

1.4

0.6

33.6

16.1

1.7

1.1

2.6

0.0

0.4

0.4

4.0

1

5

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May

26™ and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Note some results have been shaded due to small sample size.
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]

I don’t
New have a
Liberal Conservative  Democratic Green People’s party |
Canada Party of Party of Party of Bloc Party of Party of regularly
2022-05 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada Canada vote for ~ Other  Unsure
industry and/or
provinces
There will never be % 7.6 6.2 10.2 5.4 2.2
complete
agreement/ there is
a polarization of
opinions
Based on my % 1.7 1.7 1.5 1.2 2.1
experience/what I've
read/what I've heard
Most/more % 7.1 7.6 4.6 11.8 0.0
Canadians care
about and support
climate action
Other % 3.5 1.6 4.3 3.9 2.4
Unsure % 4.2 4.3 1.4 7.9 2.1

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26™ and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Note some results have been shaded due to small sample size.
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2022-2136 - Positive Energy — National Survey — STAT SHEET — By Vote Preference

Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]

I don’t
New have a
Liberal Conservative ~ Democratic Green People’s party |
Canada Party of Party of Party of Bloc Party of Party of regularly
2022-05 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada Canada vote for Other  Unsure
Question - Do Total Unwgt 1001 327 220 146 51 27 24 196 1 9
federal and N
provincial Wgt N 1000 335 207 147 52 25 20 203
i:ﬁ;’;";i":svsw Very good % 0.8 0.8 0.0 0.9 0.0 19
good, good, Good % 4.7 7.3 13 1.2 53 6.2
average, poor or Average % 29.8 35.9 19.5 36.4 44.7 25.1
verypoorjobof - pyo % 321 321 335 346 215 30.6
collaborating with
each other to Very poor % 233 14.9 39.9 16.6 17.7 25.0
balance Canada’s Unsure % 9.3 9.0 5.7 10.3 10.8 11.2
economic,
environmental
and energy

objectives?

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26™ and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Note some results have been shaded due to small sample size.
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]

Canada
2022-05

Liberal
Party of
Canada

Conservative
Party of
Canada

New

Democratic

Party of
Canada

Bloc
Quebecois

I don’t

have a
Green People’s party |
Party of Party of regularly

Canada Canada vote for

Other

Unsure

Question - Why
do you have that
opinion? [OPEN]

Total

There is no
consensus/not
united on goals and
targets

Based on the recent
Liberal and NDP
collaboration

The federal
government and
provincial
governments do not
agree on certain
things and/or do not
work together
There's too much
posturing/fighting
Collaboration is good
overall

Provinces do not
agree with each
other/there's
different interests in
each province

Political parties do
not agree

There's political
interests that come
into
play/partisanship
Government doesn't
care/doesn't listen
to the people, only
care about elections
We have to do
more/not enough is
done

They worked well
together during the
pandemic

A lot of talking and
no action

We need
pipelines/should be
independent and self
sustainable
regarding energy
Trudeau/the Liberals
is not doing a good
job

From what | hear on
the news/media

Unwgt 681

Wgt N 686
% 76

% 0.5

% 24.8

% 4.2

% 4.3

% 18.1

% 3.0

% 3.6

% 2.9

% 4.4

% 0.8

% 1.9

% 1.0

% 2.6

% 1.2

224

233
8.3

0.4

241

6.4

5.6

19.3

33

6.0

2.5

4.1

0.8

1.8

0.5

0.4

1.6

147

136
6.2

0.0

2.6

3.2

11.3

4.5

2.7

2.5

0.6

0.7

1.0

3.6

7.9

0.0

91

95
10.3

13

17.5

2.3

1.8

18.7

1.9

13

1.0

8.3

0.0

23

0.0

0.0

0.0

38

39
9.3

0.0

2.2

0.0

0.0

0.0

4.5

6.9

0.0

6.7

0.0

0.0

23

20 20 136

18 17 142

7.5

0.7

3.1

5.3

22.8

1.0

33

4.2

5.8

1.9

0.7

0.7

34

23

0

5

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May

26™ and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Note some results have been shaded due to small sample size.
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]

I don’t
New have a
Liberal Conservative  Democratic Green People’s party |
Canada Party of Party of Party of Bloc Party of Party of regularly

2022-05 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada Canada vote for ~ Other  Unsure
Economy is % 2.3 2.9 0.0 7.1 2.3 1.2 -
prioritized over
environment
There's % 1.3 0.4 1.6 34 5.2 0.7 -
corruption/payoffs
to big businesses
I don't see it/hard to % 15 1.2 0.4 1.0 9.7 1.4 -
know what really
happens
Other % 6.6 4.4 5.7 11.2 89 6.6 -
Too much money is % 1.2 0.5 29 0.9 3.0 0.8 -
wasted/debt
Based on past % 0.7 0.0 2.5 0.9 2.3 0.0 -
examples (pipelines,
carbon tax
Other issues were % 0.6 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 -
prioritized during the
pandemic
Unsure % 4.7 4.5 2.8 8.8 3.0 4.3 -

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26™ and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Note some results have been shaded due to small sample size.
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]

I don’t
New have a
Liberal Conservative ~ Democratic Green People’s party |
Canada Party of Party of Party of Bloc Party of Party of regularly
2022-05 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada Canada vote for Other  Unsure
Question - As you Total Unwgt 1001 327 220 146 51 27 24 196 1 9
know many N
Ca“adianzaf Wgt N 1000 335 207 147 52 25 20 203 1 9
concerned about
both [ROTATE] Mean 5.9 7.3 2.7 7.4 7.6 5.5
climate change Median 7.0 8.0 2.0 8.0 8.0 6.0
and the economy. Absolutely the worst % 15.3 3.5 39.5 3.8 6.5
On a scale of 0 to time (0)
10 where Omeans 4 % 2.9 05 7.2 2.8 0.0
this is absolutely ) % 36 20 84 09 37
the worst time ° : : - : :
and 10 is 3 % 5.4 4.6 10.8 2.7 0.0
absolutely the 4 % 5.4 3.7 6.8 71 0.0
best time, how 5 % 9.4 103 6.0 11.9 5.0
good a time is it
for Canada to be 6 % 4.9 7.2 3.5 3.4 0.0
ambitious in 7 % 10.3 14.0 6.5 6.7 19.2
addressing 8 % 10.7 15.9 4.5 10.1 20.5
climate change 9 % 55 7.3 16 7.2 5.0
even if there are
costs to the Absolutely the best % 24.2 29.7 3.8 41.1 33.9
economy? time (10)
Unsure % 2.4 1.5 1.4 2.3 6.2
Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]
I don’t
New have a
Liberal Conservative ~ Democratic Green People’s party |
Canada Party of Party of Party of Bloc Party of Party of regularly
2022-05 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada Canada vote for Other  Unsure
Question - Do you Total Unwgt 1001 327 220 146 51 27 24 196 1 9
agree, somewhat N
Zsfeel somewhat wegtN 1000 335 207 147 52 25 20 203
sagree or Agree % 31.0 411 46 49.5 435 24.0
disagree that
Canada should Somewhat agree % 30.5 39.6 19.3 23.7 33.0 33.7
meet its climate Somewhat disagree % 13.2 9.6 21.8 13.2 16.3 11.9
commitments, Disagree % 223 7.4 52.9 112 49 24.0
even if it means
Unsure % 3.1 24 1.4 2.3 2.3 6.3

energy prices
increasing?

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May

26™ and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Note some results have been shaded due to small sample size.
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]

I don’t
Liberal New Green havea
Canada Party Conservative ~ Democratic Party People’s party |
2022- of Party of Party of Bloc of Party of  regularly
05 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois  Canada Canada vote for Other  Unsure
Question - Who would you Total Unwgt 1001 327 220 146 51 27 24 196 1 9
trust most to advance a N
'ESPO"Sib'e dia'hOgue about wegt N 1000 335 207 147 52 25 20 203 1 9
t b -
© economy, the energy Your provincial % 10.4 2.7 22.7 3.0 21.2
sector and the overnment
environment? [RANDOMIZE] 8
The federal % 17.6 32.7 7.9 10.8 0.0
government
Universities % 22.8 25.5 15.4 25.5 29.7
Energy % 7.0 24 18.6 3.5 1.7
companies
Environmental % 16.4 17.4 4.1 30.6 26.6
Groups
Indigenous % 53 5.1 2.8 10.1 0.0
Groups
Unsure % 20.4 14.2 28.4 16.5 20.8
Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]
I don’t
Liberal New Green have a
Canada Party Conservative ~ Democratic Party People’s party |
2022- of Party of Party of Bloc of Party of  regularly
05 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois  Canada Canada vote for Other  Unsure
Question - Do you think Total Unwgt 1001 327 220 146 51 27 24 196 1 9
Canada currently has more, N
somewhat more, f‘bout the wegt N 1000 335 207 147 52 25 20 203 1 9
same, somewhat less, or More % 18 21 15 15 0.0 2.8
less credibility on the
international stage as other Somewhat more % 10.5 16.2 4.6 13.8 23 9.0
countries when it comes to About the same % 39.0 45.4 31.4 40.5 44.8
environmental policieson  somewhatless % 250 2538 219 26,6 245
climate change?
Less % 18.5 6.5 334 13.2 26.1
Unsure % 5.2 4.0 7.2 4.5 2.3
Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]
Idon't
Liberal New Green havea
Canada Party Conservative ~ Democratic Party People’s party |
2022- of Party of Party of Bloc of Party of  regularly
05 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois  Canada Canada vote for ~ Other  Unsure
Question - Do you agree, Total Unwgt 1001 327 220 146 51 27 24 196 1 9
somewhat agree, somewhat N
disagree or disagree that wgtN 1000 335 207 147 52 25 20 203 1 9
Canada should expand oil Agree % 326 18.9 69.7 18.2 85
and gas exports to help the
world have more secure and  Somewhat agree % 24.8 314 18.9 18.7 30.8
reliable energy supplies? Somewhat % 15.0 22.4 3.7 16.2 13.8
disagree
Disagree % 18.5 17.0 3.9 39.3 29.4
Unsure % 9.1 10.2 3.9 7.7 17.4

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26™ and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Note some results have been shaded due to small sample size.
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(1) NANOS

Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]

I don’t
New have a
Liberal Conservative ~ Democratic Green People’s party |
Canada Party of Party of Party of Bloc Party of Party of regularly
2022-05 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada Canada vote for Other  Unsure
Question - Do you Total Unwgt 1001 327 220 146 51 27 24 196 1 9
think Canada N
S:OUZ’ aimSO be wgt N 1000 335 207 147 52 25 20 203 1 9
, at t
aneac, atavou Ahead % 40.8 53.4 115 50.8 47.7
the same place or
be behind other At about the same % 43.1 43.4 53.7 315 38.0
major economies place
when it comes to Behind % 12.0 2.4 30.1 3.1 9.8
meeting climate  yngyre % 4.0 09 48 5.5 45
targets?
Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]
I don’t
New have a
Liberal Conservative ~ Democratic Green People’s party |
Canada Party of Party of Party of Bloc Party of Party of regularly
2022-05 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada Canada vote for Other  Unsure
Question - Do you Total Unwgt 1001 327 220 146 51 27 24 196 1 9
agree, somewhat N
Zgree, somewhat Wgt N 1000 335 207 147 52 25 20 203 1 9
isagree or o
disagree that Agree % 35.2 30.5 62.6 224 11.0
exports from Somewhat agree % 31.6 41.7 20.1 29.2 38.2
Canada’s oil and Somewhat disagree % 10.9 10.8 4.1 11.6 18.6
gas sector can Disagree % 104 7.4 4.9 20.2 15.6
contribute to
Unsure % 11.9 9.6 8.2 16.6 16.6

combatting global
climate change if
our exports
displace energy
sources in other
countries that are
more damaging to
the climate?

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May

26™ and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Note some results have been shaded due to small sample size.
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for: [RANDOMIZE]

I don’t
New have a
Liberal Conservative ~ Democratic Green People’s party |
Canada Party of Party of Party of Bloc Party of Party of regularly
2022-05 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada Canada vote for Other  Unsure
Question - In Total Unwgt 1001 327 220 146 51 27 24 196 1 9
politics people N
f"fme“(;"‘?sl:a'k of Wet N 1000 335 207 147 52 25 20 203 1 9
eft and right. In Mean 48 41 6.9 30 48 5.0
terms of your
political views, Median 5.0 4.0 7.0 3.0 5.0 5.0
where would you Left (0) % 3.5 3.7 0.5 11.1 0.0 1.7
place yourselfon % 17 2.0 05 26 23 16
a scale where 0 ) % 1 96 00 179 4 26
means left and 10 ° 7. : : 7 5 :
means right? 3 % 13.7 21.7 1.0 24.9 13.2 7.7
4 % 135 215 0.3 15.1 125
5 % 24.2 21.8 17.7 15.2 37.5
6 % 10.2 7.6 20.5 2.9 5.6
7 % 8.2 5.0 17.5 0.4 10.6
8 % 45 2.2 12.9 0.0 6.5
9 % 2.0 0.7 7.1 0.6 0.0
Right (10) % 3.9 1.4 11.2 0.0 0.0
Unsure % 7.5 3.0 10.8 9.4 6.5

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26™ and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Note some results have been shaded due to small sample size.
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you

place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2022-05 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - Have you heard or Total Unwgt N 1001 248 477 196 80
not helard abou.;]t Canada’s ‘r;et Wgt N 1000 260 478 187 75
’ climat t t?
zero’ climate change targe Heard % 76.2 76.1 77.7 83.2 49.6
Not heard % 23.8 239 22.3 16.8 50.4
In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you
place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?
Canada 2022-05 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - What do you think Total Unwgt N 861 217 411 174 59
the term ‘net zero’ means? Wegt N 862 228 413 164 56
PEN
[0 ! No impact on environment % 12 1.7 13 0.0 2.3
Not emitting more carbon than % 47.8 56.1 50.1 39.6 20.5
is collected/balanced out the
impact
Stopping/not increasing % 6.1 7.5 5.2 5.3 9.1
climate change/global warming
Not enough/not effective/bare % 1.9 1.1 1.7 2.9 3.5
minimum
Negative impact on the % 1.7 0.0 0.9 5.4 35
economy/Canadians
Reducing/eliminating % 13 1.0 2.1 0.0 0.0
dependence on fossil fuels
Government money % 2.8 0.0 2.8 7.0 2.4
grab/political scam
Reducing/eliminating % 20.2 16.7 20.3 20.8 31.8
carbon/emissions
Not increasing emissions any % 33 2.7 4.1 2.6 1.6
further
It means nothing to me % 0.5 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.0
Other % 43 5.7 2.7 6.8 3.5
Unsure % 8.9 7.2 8.1 9.0 21.9
In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you
place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?
Canada 2022-05 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - Do governments in Total Unwgt N 1001 248 477 196 80
Canada do a very good, €°°_drb Wet N 1000 260 478 187 75
3VErage, poor or very poorjob .\ o504 % 14 13 08 32 17
at providing a clear,
predictable and competitive Good % 7.0 8.4 8.1 4.1 1.9
policy and regulatory Average % 30.6 28.6 34.1 26.5 25.9
environment for investors Poor 9% 20.2 18.3 21.0 22,6 15.2
building energy infrastructure v o% 193 142 167 334 185
to help Canada meet its €ry poor ° : : : : :
Unsure % 215 29.1 19.3 10.2 36.8

climate change targets?

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May

26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you
place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2022-05 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure

Question - Why do you have
that opinion? [OPEN]

Total

They could do more/do better

| don’t know enough about
this/ not enough transparency
for public to know

Mostly talk, not enough action

Governments in Canada are
slow/ they are followers, not
leaders

Based on what I've read/seen

It differs between provinces/
some provinces are worse than
others

Continued investments or
focus in oil and gas/natural
resource extraction

They are taking action/doing
something/moving in the right
direction

Government continues to
create regulatory red tape

We are better than other
countries/ other countries
need to take action

Too many exemptions for big
polluters/ need more rules in
place to shift burden from
taxpayers to large corporations

Economy is more of a priority
for the governments than the
environment/ environment
took a back seat during
pandemic

A lot of stop and go on actions
or promises/confusion about
priorities

They have been consistent in
their messaging

They are not doing a good job
managing the economy and
environmental goals/ taking
advantage of opportunities for
economic gain based on
environmental change

| don’t see anything being
done/l don't see anything
positive

Climate change is a scam/ you
can't change the climate/ |
don't agree with the climate
targets

They are not help us
individuals/we are seeing the
impacts

Unwgt N 769 187 369 165 48
Wgt N 773 196 372 159 45
% 6.3 9.8 6.6 2.1 2.6
% 14.6 15.9 16.2 8.2 19.1

% 10.3 8.3 10.7 10.0 17.3
% 3.2 0.4 43 3.1 7.0

% 3.0 3.2 2.4 4.5 21
% 10.8 19.4 9.2 6.0 39

% 4.4 9.0 4.2 0.6 0.0

% 3.8 4.0 4.4 2.0 31

% 4.9 0.9 6.4 7.9 0.0

% 1.6 0.6 1.2 3.6 3.2

% 2.7 3.0 2.6 2.3 4.6

% 1.2 1.4 0.9 2.1 0.0

% 5.0 4.0 4.7 7.3 4.2

% 0.7 0.4 1.2 0.0 1.2

% 0.8 0.5 0.6 1.2 2.2

% 5.2 4.2 5.4 5.5 7.7

% 2.0 0.0 1.4 6.2 11

% 2.8 0.3 3.2 4.1 4.8

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

WWW.Nanos.co
Page 2


http://www.nanosresearch.com/

(1) NANOS

2022-2136 - Positive Energy — National Survey — STAT SHEET - By Political Spectrum

In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you
place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2022-05 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Emissions have gone % 1.2 0.9 1.8 0.6 0.0
up/climate change isn't
improving
Other % 6.8 4.4 5.8 13.6 2.2
They do a poor job in general/ | % 2.7 0.7 2.2 4.8 8.1
do not have confidence in
governments to achieve
anything
The carbon tax is not enough % 0.7 0.0 11 0.6 0.0
It is very complicated/ not a % 0.9 1.1 0.6 15 0.0
straightforward issue
Unsure % 4.1 7.7 2.9 2.2 5.8

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you
place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2022-05 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure

Question - Do governments in Total Unwgt N 1001 248 477 196 80
Canada do a very good, good, Wet N 1000 260 478 187 75
average, poor or very poorjob oo % 0.8 0.4 0.9 05 17
of ensuring energy is
affordable as Canada works to Good % 6.4 9.6 6.4 4.1 17
meet its climate change Average % 31.7 39.6 32.8 21.0 23.6
targets? Poor % 26.6 24.9 27.7 26.6 25.9

Very poor % 23.8 12.3 21.1 46.0 25.2

Unsure % 10.7 13.2 11.2 1.7 21.9

In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you
place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?
Canada 2022-05 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure

Question - Why do you have Total Unwgt N 778 191 374 166 47
that opinion? [OPEN] Wgt N 779 201 375 158 44

Energy/green alternatives/gas % 447 48.2 41.9 43.4 58.0

prices are high

Not enough investment in % 7.2 6.2 8.8 5.8 3.0

local/green alternatives

Green infrastructure is % 2.2 1.1 2.5 3.6 0.0

unprepared/does not have the

capacity/fossil fuels are better

Energy costs are % 2.6 3.0 33 1.1 0.0

reasonable/they are subsidized

Both affordable and clean % 2.5 35 2.5 1.7 0.0

energy are unattainable at the

same time

Carbon tax is not % 8.1 2.7 7.8 16.7 53

effective/drives up all costs

There has been no real % 11.2 9.9 10.8 13.0 13.6

action/government has no say

init

They are on the right % 7.1 9.9 6.9 4.7 4.9

path/They are putting effort,

but more can be done

Varies by province/need % 3.7 3.8 4.5 19 2.4

standardized policies for all

provinces

Other % 3.7 1.7 3.6 7.1 1.2

Unsure % 7.0 10.0 7.5 0.9 11.5

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you

place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2022-05 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - On a scale of 0 to Total Unwgt N 1001 248 477 196 80
10, where 0 is no agreement at Wgt N 1000 260 478 187 75
:!;Z:qﬁf Ezanﬂe:ceh Mean 44 46 45 38 4.0
agreement do you think there Median 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0
is on climate action in Canada? No agreement (0) % 7.9 43 6.4 15.3 11.5
1 % 2.7 3.4 0.9 5.6 4.2
2 % 6.8 7.8 6.0 7.9 5.2
3 % 13.1 13.2 14.0 12.2 8.6
4 % 11.2 12.9 11.0 11.4 6.4
5 % 233 16.7 28.9 18.3 229
6 % 12.0 17.0 12.8 5.4 6.6
7 % 10.4 13.7 10.0 7.8 8.7
8 % 3.0 3.2 2.6 2.8 4.6
9 % 1.2 13 0.8 2.2 0.0
Complete agreement (10) % 0.8 0.8 0.4 2.1 0.0
Unsure % 7.7 5.7 6.0 9.1 21.3

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May

26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you

place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2022-05

Left (0-3)

Centre (4-6)

Right (7-10)

Unsure

Question - Why do you have
that opinion? [OPEN]

Total

All talk and little/no action

There are other priorities (i.e.
economic, social, personal
greed)

Lack of action from major
polluters

Political polarization/ federal
and provincial governments do
not agree/ poor governance
Some people don’t believe in
climate change/climate change
deniers/lack of agreement and
information on the science

Action is being taken/more
consciousness on this
matter/more support for
various initiatives (i.e. carbon
tax)

Climate policies/taxes cause
hardships for people/ people
don't agree on taxation

Lacking the will to take action/
don't know what action to take

Other countries need to be on
board/ Canada's impact on
climate change represents a
small fraction

We need more
realistic/achievable goals/ lack
of defined action plan

Hard to ignore the effects of
climate change /save the
future generation

Continued support for oil and
gas production/push back from
oil and gas industry and/or
provinces

There will never be complete
agreement/ there is a
polarization of opinions

Based on my experience/what
I've read/what I've heard
Most/more Canadians care
about and support climate
action

Other

Unsure

Unwgt N
Wgt N

%
%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
%

721
730
8.9
12

1.8

32.7

17.0

3.7

2.7

2.7

0.4

1.6

0.1

3.2

7.6

1.7

7.1

35
4.2

186
197
6.6
19

2.1

34.6

16.5

2.3

0.9

3.7

0.7

0.9

0.0

4.5

6.0

2.0

111

2.9
3.2

349
353
11.4
0.7

1.4

333

18.4

35

1.9

2.6

0.0

2.2

0.2

3.4

7.3

1.6

5.4

2.9
3.9

144
140
6.3
0.4

2.8

31.9

131

6.5

4.8

17

0.4

14

0.0

1.8

11.2

0.8

6.1

4.9
6.0

42

40
73
46

0.0

20.4

20.3

2.9

10.6

2.7

23

13

0.0

0.0

5.1

4.7

5.6

6.8
5.4

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May

26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you

place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2022-05 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - Do federal and Total Unwgt N 1001 248 477 196 80
PFOViSCiZ' govemmenss in g wgt N 1000 260 478 187 75
C
anaca do a very gooc, 8004, oy o0 % 0.8 03 07 0.5 39

average, poor or very poor job
of collaborating with each Good % 4.7 3.5 5.1 5.1 5.3
other to balance Canada’s Average % 29.8 32.2 32.2 22.1 253
economic, environmentaland  pgo; % 321 35.7 3222 29.8 252
energy objectives?

Very poor % 233 18.0 224 35.1 18.2

Unsure % 9.3 10.3 7.5 7.3 221

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you

place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2022-05 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure

Question - Why do you have Total Unwgt N 681 175 330 142 34
that opinion? [Open] Wet N 686 184 333 136 34

There is no consensus/not % 7.6 4.2 9.8 6.6 7.9

united on goals and targets

Based on the recent Liberal % 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.0 3.8

and NDP collaboration

The federal government and % 24.8 21.9 23.2 35.2 14.2

provincial governments do not

agree on certain things and/or

do not work together

There's too much % 4.2 5.7 4.9 1.6 0.0

posturing/fighting

Collaboration is good overall % 4.3 4.3 5.6 14 3.5

Provinces do not agree with % 18.1 21.1 17.9 17.8 5.7

each other/there's different

interests in each province

Political parties do not agree % 3.0 2.6 2.8 3.0 7.4

There's political interests that % 3.6 4.9 3.4 19 6.2

come into play/partisanship

Government doesn't % 2.9 23 2.0 4.8 7.3

care/doesn't listen to the

people, only care about

elections

We have to do more/not % 4.4 6.8 4.1 15 5.9

enough is done

They worked well together % 0.8 0.0 1.7 0.0 0.0

during the pandemic

A lot of talking and no action % 19 3.2 1.8 1.0 0.0

We need pipelines/should be % 1.0 0.6 11 0.8 3.8

independent and self

sustainable regarding energy

Trudeau/the Liberals is not % 2.6 0.0 1.9 7.8 2.8

doing a good job

From what | hear on the % 1.2 0.5 1.3 1.8 0.0

news/media

Economy is prioritized over % 2.3 35 2.6 0.7 0.0

environment

There's corruption/payoffs to % 13 2.4 0.5 2.3 0.0

big businesses

| don't see it/hard to know % 1.5 1.5 1.1 0.7 7.5

what really happens

Other % 6.6 8.6 6.4 5.5 2.4

Too much money is % 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.6 0.0

wasted/debt

Based on past examples % 0.7 0.5 0.9 11 0.0

(pipelines, carbon tax

Other issues were prioritized % 0.6 0.0 0.9 0.7 0.0

during the pandemic

Unsure % 4.7 3.6 4.6 2.3 21.7

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May

26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you
place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2022-05 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - As you know many Total Unwgt N 1001 248 477 196 80
Canadians are concerned Wegt N 1000 260 478 187 75
scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means Median 7.0 9.0 6.0 2.0 5.0
this is absolutely the worst Absolutely the worst time (0) % 15.3 1.6 115 40.8 229
time, and 10 is absolutely the % 2.9 13 3.4 35 4.4
best time, how good a time is it
for Canada to be ambitious in 2 % 3.6 07 40 7.2 2.0
addressing climate change 3 % 5.4 24 73 5.8 2.7
even if there are costs to the 4 % 5.4 3.6 6.0 3.4 13.2
economy? 5 % 9.4 7.6 122 6.3 4.9
6 % 4.9 5.5 5.4 2.5 5.5
7 % 10.3 10.1 11.3 10.7 4.1
8 % 10.7 15.3 10.0 4.9 13.8
9 % 5.5 9.2 4.6 4.2 13
Absolutely the best time (10) % 24.2 40.6 22.8 7.9 17.5
Unsure % 2.4 2.2 1.6 2.9 7.7
In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you
place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?
Canada 2022-05 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - Do you agree, Total Unwgt N 1001 248 477 196 80
somewhat agree, somewhat Wgt N 1000 260 478 187 75
commitments, even if it means Somewhat agree % 30.5 27.7 34.4 23.7 32.4
energy prices increasing? Somewhat disagree % 13.2 8.0 15.5 13.4 15.8
Disagree % 223 33 19.5 51.9 325
Unsure % 3.1 2.4 3.5 0.4 9.0
In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you
place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?
Canada 2022-05 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - Who would you Total Unwgt N 1001 248 477 196 80
trust most to advance a Wgt N 1000 260 478 187 75
Zzzznr;&lfh(:a:gstj;yizzgrthe Your provincial government % 10.4 3.4 10.4 18.8 13.9
and the The federal government % 17.6 17.0 20.8 14.1 8.8
environment? [RANDOMIZE] Universities % 22.8 29.7 23.7 13.8 16.0
Energy companies % 7.0 0.5 5.6 19.0 8.6
Environmental Groups % 16.4 29.9 13.4 5.2 16.5
Indigenous Groups % 5.3 9.7 4.1 2.6 4.7
Unsure % 20.4 9.8 22.1 26.5 31.5

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you
place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2022-05 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - Do you think Total Unwgt N 1001 248 477 196 80
Canadahcurrently h;s mOLE, Wgt N 1000 260 478 187 75
t t t
somewnat more, about the More % 18 21 1.9 2.2 0.0
same, somewhat less, or less
credibility on the international Somewhat more % 10.5 16.1 9.8 4.3 113
stage as other countries when About the same % 39.0 38.7 42.4 323 34.6
it comes to environmental Somewhat less % 25.0 26.1 28.8 19.1 11.2
policies on climate change?
Less % 18.5 13.2 14.1 37.6 17.0
Unsure % 5.2 3.7 3.0 4.5 25.9
In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you
place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?
Canada 2022-05 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - Do you agree, Total Unwgt N 1001 248 477 196 80
Zomewhat adgree, som:what Wegt N 1000 260 478 187 75
isagree or disagree that o
Canada should expand oil and Agree % 32.6 10.7 335 63.7 24.9
gas exports to help the world Somewhat agree % 24.8 20.7 28.6 18.2 31.6
have more secure and reliable Somewhat disagree % 15.0 21.9 15.7 6.2 8.2
energy supplies? Disagree % 185 34.8 13.8 8.1 173
Unsure % 9.1 11.9 8.3 3.8 18.1
In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you
place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?
Canada 2022-05 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - Do you think Total Unwgt N 1001 248 477 196 80
Canaga Shok‘)l'd a‘? to be | Wgt N 1000 260 478 187 75
, at t ¢
anead, at about the same place o,y % 408 67.2 37.4 17.4 300
or be behind other major
economies when it comes to At about the same place % 43.1 27.1 52.3 42.0 43.2
meeting climate targets? Behind % 12.0 3.0 8.2 34.9 10.6
Unsure % 4.0 2.7 2.2 5.7 16.2
In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you
place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?
Canada 2022-05 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - Do you agree, Total Unwgt N 1001 248 477 196 80
(sjomewhat adgree, som;:what Wgt N 1000 260 478 187 75
i i that
lsagree or clsagree that Agree % 352 19.1 373 563 25.4
exports from Canada’s oil and
gas sector can contribute to Somewhat agree % 31.6 37.4 33.2 241 20.5
combatting global climate Somewhat disagree % 10.9 14.7 11.0 4.4 13.0
change if our exports displace Disagree % 10.4 171 8.2 6.9 10.1
energy sources in other
Unsure % 11.9 11.7 10.3 8.3 31.0

countries that are more
damaging to the climate?

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May
26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you

place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2022-05 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure

Question - Thinking of federal Total Unwgt N 1001 248 477 196 80
elections, which federa—l) party Wet N 1000 260 478 187 75
do you usually vote for Liberal Party of Canada % 335 475 35.6 16.7 13.1
[RANDOMIZE] ]

Conservative Party of Canada % 20.7 1.6 16.7 54.0 29.7

New Democratic Party of % 14.7 32.0 10.2 0.8 18.3

Canada

Bloc Quebecois % 5.2 4.2 6.1 4.8 4.5

Green Party of Canada % 2.5 3.6 2.7 12 0.9

People’s Party of Canada % 2.0 0.0 1.6 6.5 0.0

| don’t have a party | regularly % 20.3 10.6 26.4 15.0 28.8

vote for

Other % 0.1 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0

Unsure % 0.9 0.0 0.8 1.1 4.6

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,001 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between May

26" and 30", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

WWW.nanos.co
Page 11


http://www.nanosresearch.com/

	2022-2136 Positive Energy May - Populated Report - Updated.pdf
	2022-2136 PE May - formatted tabs.pdf
	2022-2136 PE May - formatted tabs by vote.pdf
	2022-2136 PE May - formatted tabs By political spectrum.pdf

